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September 23, 2011 
 
 
North Carolina DSCA Program 
North Carolina Division of Waste Management 
401 Oberlin Road, Suite 150 
Raleigh, NC 27605-1350 
 
Attn: Billy Meyer 
 
RE: Building Demolition Report 

BB&T Site 
1103 W Club Blvd 
Durham, Durham County, North Carolina 
DSCA Site # 032-0013 
W&R Project Number: 2060496.32 

 
Dear Mr. Meyer: 
 
In accordance with State Lead Authorization for Work (SLAW) 017, Withers & Ravenel 
(W&R) has prepared this letter to summarize the building demolition activities completed 
at the subject site the week of July 18th, 2011.  As described in the Interim Risk 
Management Plan (IRMP), the former BB&T building located at the site was demolished to 
prevent exposure to contamination at the subject property. The scope of work summarized 
herein was completed as outlined in the approved Interim Risk Management Plan (IRMP), 
prepared by W&R for the site. 
 
Background 
 
The 2,925 square foot single-story building located on the subject site was operated as 
dry-cleaning facility named "One-Hour Martinizing Cleaners" from approximately 1963 
through 1975. Subsurface contamination resulting from operation of the dry-cleaners was  
discovered in 1993. W&R completed an indoor air sampling event for the on-site building 
in April 2009. Based on analytical results, elevated concentrations of tetrachloroethylene 
(PCE) created a chronic health risk to occupants of the building. The PCE concentrations 
identified in the indoor air of the building likely resulted from the accumulation vapors 
from the subsurface due to construction of the building foundation. The building was 
condemned by the City of Durham due to the health risk identified in the building. An 
IRMP was developed which included demolition of the building and recordation of site-
specific land use restrictions to enable future assessment and remediation of 
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contamination and also eliminate the hazard from exposure to contaminated air inside 
the building. After a public meeting on March 29th, 2011 and a 30-day period of public 
review and comment, the IRMP was finalized and a demolition plan was established for 
the site.  
 
The following paragraphs summarize the demolition activities completed at the subject 
site.  
 
Public Notice 
 
In accordance with the April 2011 IRMP, DSCA mailed letters on June 6, 2011 concerning 
the dates of asbestos abatement and demolition activities to all residents within and 
contiguous to the contamination plume, as well as Trinity Park Neighborhood Association 
(TPNA), Durham Area Transit Authority (DATA), and interested parties that had provided 
contact information. Notices providing the same information were also posted to the 
subject building and adjacent bus stop two weeks prior to the scheduled demolition.  A 
website maintained by the DSCA program also posted updates of the schedule on a 
weekly basis from June through August. A copy of the notice posted at the DATA bus stop 
is included in Attachment A. 
 
Asbestos Abatement Activities 
 
An asbestos survey was completed by EME, Inc. on March 2, 2011 for the subject building. 
The results of the survey indicated non-friable asbestos material was present in several 
floor tiles and the roofing material. According to the EPA, non-friable asbestos material is 
a material containing more than 1% asbestos but not able to be crumbled, pulverized or 
reduced to powder by hand pressure when dry. Non-friable asbestos material has a low 
probability of releasing asbestos fibers into the air unless damaged, and poses a 
relatively low inhalation risk. In accordance with City of Durham building code, EME was 
contracted to properly remove the asbestos material prior to demolition of the building. 
EME performed asbestos abatement activities from June 11th through 15th, 2011. All 
asbestos abatement activities were performed in accordance with local, state and federal 
regulations. Upon completion of the asbestos abatement at the site, EME submitted a 
final asbestos abatement report to the City of Durham to obtain a demolition permit for 
the property. A copy of the asbestos abatement report is provided in Attachment B. A copy 
of the Asbestos Waste Shipment Record is provided in Attachment C.  
 
Building Demolition 
 
W&R contracted EME, Inc to complete building demolition activities at the subject site. EME 
removed all fluorescent light bulbs, mercury containing thermostats and PCB light ballasts 
for disposal in accordance with State and Federal Standards prior to commencing 
demolition of the building. W&R and EME notified all utility companies with services to the 
property of the scheduled demolition. All utilities were properly disconnected prior to 
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demolition. Demolition of the exterior of the building began on June 19th, 2011. A six-foot  
chain link security fence was erected around the perimeter of the property prior to 
demolition activities. Sidewalks along W. Club Boulevard and the DATA bus stop remained 
accessible to the public throughout the demolition process. A flagman was utilized to direct 
both vehicular and pedestrian traffic as dump trucks entered and exited the subject site. 
Building material that did not contain recyclable metal, asbestos, mercury or PCBs were 
disposed at the City of Durham’s Waste Disposal and Recycling Center with final disposal at 
a Subtitle D Landfill in Virginia. Upon completion of demolition activities, EME filled voids 
along the brick footings and in the building slab with concrete. All contaminated soils are 
capped by either the concrete building pad or the asphalt parking lot.  A photographic 
record of the demolition activities is provided in Attachment D.  
 
Ambient Air Monitoring 
 
W&R monitored ambient air across the site and downwind of the site during demolition 
activities. A ppbRAE 3000 photoionization detector (PID) was used to measure volatile 
organic compounds (VOCs) in outdoor air periodically throughout the day during the 
demolition process. Background VOC concentrations ranged from approximately 3 to 6 
parts per million (ppm) on July 19th, 2011 prior to commencing demolition activities. 
Background VOCs may be attributed to vehicular emissions from traffic on W. Club Blvd. A 
Dräger Chip-Measurement-System was used in conjunction with the PID for detection of PCE 
concentrations in ambient air. PCE ambient air concentrations were not detected above the 
instrument detection limit of 5 ppm throughout the demolition process. A log of the ambient 
air monitoring is summarized in Table 1 provided in Attachment E. 
 
EME used a water fog as needed to reduce dust and particulate generation during the 
demolition. Minimal water was used and sediment control techniques were implemented to 
prevent runoff of particulate material in the stormwater drainage system on the subject site.  
 
After all demolition activities were completed on the site, W&R collected an 8-hour ambient 
air sample on August 1st, 2011 using a 6-liter summa canister with flow controller. The 
sample was submitted to ESC Lab Sciences for analysis of tetrachloroethene (PCE), 
trichloroethene (TCE), cis-1,2-dichloroethene (DCE), trans-1,2-DCE, and vinyl chloride by EPA 
Method TO-15. According to analytical results, PCE was detected at a concentration of 0.81 
µg/m3. In accordance with the IRMP, the NC Division of Air Quality’s Acceptable Ambient 
Level (AAL) for PCE, 190 µg/m3, was compared to ambient air samples taken on-site after the 
demolition was complete. The measured PCE in ambient air after the demolition was 
considerably less than the level established in the IRMP. The analytical results of the 
ambient air sample are summarized in Table 2  and provided in Attachment E. A copy of the 
laboratory report and chain of custody (COC) are provided in Attachment F. Upon 
completion of ambient air monitoring, the security fence was removed from the property.  
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Conclusion 
 
In accordance with the IRMP, the building on the subject site was demolished to enable 
further assessment and remediation of contaminated soil and groundwater beneath the 
building.  Condemnation of the building by the city of Durham temporarily removed the 
hazard of exposure to PCE inside the air of the building.  Demolition of the building 
permanently removed the hazard of occupants of this building being exposed to the PCE in  
air.  
 
Land use restrictions implemented on the property limit the properties use to parking, 
landscape areas, or walkways. No groundwater or surface water use is permitted on the 
subject property, and no disturbance of cover or soils is allowed without DENR notification 
and approval. All subsurface contamination is to remain beneath the asphalt parking lot 
and concrete building slab until further remedial activities are completed at the site. Annual 
certification that the LURs are in compliance must be submitted to DENR by the property 
owners.  
 
We appreciate the opportunity to be of service to the DSCA program.  Should you have any 
questions regarding the contents of this submittal, please do not hesitate to contact me at 
919-535-5218. 
 
Sincerely, 

WWIITTHHEERRSS  &&  RRAAVVEENNEELL,,  IInncc..  

 
Laura Powers, P.E. 
Project Engineer 

 
C. Chan Bryant, P.E. 
Project Manager 
 
Attachments:  A) DATA Public Notice; B) Asbestos Abatement Report; C) Asbestos Waste 

Shipment Record; D) Photographic Record; E) Ambient Air Monitoring Data; 
F) Laboratory Report and COC 
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North Carolina Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Division of Waste Management

Public Notice

I{OTICE OF REMEDIATION ACTIVITIES FOR A FORMBR
DRY.CLEANING SOLVENT FACILTIY

Former BB&T Site
1103 West Club Blvd.

Durham, North Carolina
DSCA Site #32-0013

The Dry-Cleaning Solvent Clean-up Act (DSCA) Program has been conducting an

investigátion of the dry-cleaning solvent contamination associated with the Former BB&T
Site at 1103 W. Club Blvd. in Durham, North Carolina. As described in the Interim Risk

Management Plan (IRMP), the DSCA Program is preparing to implement an interim

remedial strategy to prevent exposure to contamination at the subject property. As part of
the interim remedial strategy, the Former BB&T building currently located at the site is

scheduled to be demolished.

Demolition of the building is scheduled for Juty 18th through July 22"u,2011.

During demolition activities at the subject site, DSCA's contractor will request a temporary

closurã of a portion of Watts Street at its intersection with W. Club Blvd. to pedestrian and

vehicle traffic. Sidewalks located along W. Ctub Boulevard will remain open and use of this

Durham Transit Authority (DATA) bus stop will operate as usual unless air conditions

during the demolition activities require temporary closure of the bus stop. Altemate bus

stops are available along W. Club Blvd in the event this bus stop is temporarily closed.

Ambient air conditions will be monitored throughout the demolition activities and occupants

of surrounding properties will be notified in person should air monitoring exceed allowable

concentrations. The Interim Risk Management Plan, DSCA's Response to Public Comments

on the IRMP, and updates to the project are available for review on the DSCA website

().

If you have questions, please contact Billy Meyer at (919) 508-8415, or Pete Doom at

(e1e) s08-8s78.

1646 Mail Service Center, Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1646

Phone: 919-508€400 \ FI{K: 919-7154061 \ lntemet: www'wastenotnc.org

An Equal opportunity \ Affirmative Action Employer

NBTincarolina
Nøturølll
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Post-Job Submittøl

T 1O3 WEST CLUB BL'I/D
DURHAM, I{C

ASBESTOS ABATEMEI{T
DEAIOLITION

STRIAL
ICES, LLC

Demolition, Site And Selective o Asbestos, Lead Paint And Mold Abatement



lndex:

Contractorc License

Daily Log Sheets

Employees

Permit

Waste Disposal Manifest

lnsurance Gertificate



CONTRACTORS LICEI{SE



-tÃirvnst 
UPur

íÃîwxing 4uurù fnr Gwtrul Ounftaúwx
Øl¡ix iø ln $*rtifg @l¡ul:

íIîww nt.
63 853

EME Inclustrial Services, LLC
Greensboro, NC

ir bufg rtgiøttrtl unù rnfiflrù fu prurltn

GwPru[ $,nnfrufüng
Limitation : Unl-.imited

Classif ication : Building

unlil

December 37, 2Oi,L

url¡rn l\iø $.wtifirufr wpirtx.
Mttwøø uur l¡utrùø unù ørul uf fllr 4uurù.

Ðufrù, ßaLtigl¡, !1.0.

,.Tanuary L, 201-1.
@l¡ir nrtifirutr müg roi nt slfprub.

ufilürmün



SECTION oo5o1

AGREEMENT

THISAGREEMENTmade this day of JUNE , 20 lt , by and between Withers &
Ravenel, lnc. hereinafter called "ENGINEER" and EME lndustriaI Seruices. LLC".. 

".-

hereinafter called "CONTRACTOR."
WITNESSETH:

That for and in consideration of the payments and agreements hereinalter
mentioned:

t. The CONTRACTOR shall complete allWork as specified or indicated in the
Contract Documents. The Work is generally describes as follows:

lnstall a SoilVapor Extraction remediation system, including al[ necessary equipment
and appurtenances to start the remediation system.

z. The CQNTRACTOR will furnish all of the material, supplies, tools, equipment,
insurance, labor, and other seruices necessary for the construction and completÎon of the
PRQJECT, in accordance with the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS described herein.

3. The CONTRACTOR wil[ commence the work required by the CONTRACT

DOCUMENIS on the date of the NOTICE TO PROCEED and will complete the same within ao

calendar days unless the períod for completion is extended othenruise by the CONTRACT

DOCUMENTS.

4. The CONTRACTOR agrees to perform allof the WORK descríbed in the
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS and comply with the terms therein forthe lump sum of $z8,Bz8.oo .

Notíce the lump sum contains an additional $5oo.oo from the lump sum bíd price stated in
the Bíd Form to account for the cost of an additional three weeks of fence rental.

5. The term "CONTRACT DOCUMENTS" means and includes the following:

A. Bid Package
B, Contractor's Bid
C. Addenda
D. Notice of Award
E. Agreement
F. NotÎce to Proceed
G. General Conditions
H, Supptementary Conditions
L TechnicaI Specifications
J. Drawings

6. The ENGINEER wilt pay the CONTRACTOR in the manner and at such times as

setforth in the BID FORM such amounts as required bythe CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

7. This Agreement sha[[ be bínding upon all parties hereto and their respective
heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns,

lN WITNESS WHERE0F, the parties hereto have executed, or caused to be executed
by theirfully authorized officials, this Agreement in (z) copies each of which shall be

deemed an origínaI on the date first above written.

ozz76-r BB&T Site



ENGIN EER: With-ç-fS &_ ß.4.v_e_.J:l_e[,-lnç,

Attest: Í n,Au- u?Â-1L)

By:

Name: ChA¡_F_ry.1ü, P_,E-.

Title: .-Prqie_"C!ME¡"As_e"_r" """**

coNTRACTOR:_EM.EIdg-s_tjiq!-Servtç"e.s"JLc_

END 0F SECTION oo5o1
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DA]LY PROJECT LOG
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JOB#

S]GNATURE OF SUPERVISOR:

AIR MONITOR (if present):

DESCRIPTÍON O

v

PROJECT NAME

NAME OF WORKER
INSIDE CONTAINMENT LAST 4 DIGITS

OF SOCIAL
SECURITY NO.

NAME OF VISITOR INSIDE
COMPANY

NORTH
CAROLINA

ACCREDITATION
NO.

TIME
IN

TIME
OUT
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( Use back page if necessary for Comments )



DAILY PROJECT LOG
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PROJECT NAME

WORK LOCATION

NAME OF WORKER
INSfDE CONTAINMENT LAST 4 DIGITS

OF SOCIAL
SECURITY NO,

NORTH
CAROLINA

ACCREDITATION

NO.

SIGNATURE OF SUPERVI SOR:

AIR MONITOR (if present):

FSCRIPTION OF WORK PERFO
',,{ uro{¡gr ôvÌ ß*', lJ.,n,

COMMENTS:

NAME OF VISITOR INSIDE
COMPANY

NORTH
CAROLINA

ACCREDITATION
NO.

TIME
IN

TIME
OUT

Iiì

( Use back page if necessary for Conrnents )
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DAILY PROJECT LOG
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PROJECT NAME

DATE ?. flø* I (

WORK LOCATION

NAME OF WORKER
INSIDE CONTAINMENT LAST 4 DIGITS

OF SOCIAL
SECURITY NO.

SIGNATURE OF SUPERVISOR:

Af R MONITOR (if present):

DESçRIPTÍON QF WORK

NAME OF VISITOR
COMPANY

NORTH
CAROLINA

ACCREDITATION
NO.

( Use back page necessary for Comments )
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SIGNATURE OF SUPERVISOR:

AIR MONITOR (if present):

RIPTION OF WO

COMMENTS:

DAILY PROJECT LOG
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PROJECT NAME

WORK LOCATION

NAME OF WORKER
INSIDE CONTAINMENT LAST 4 DIGITS

OF SOCIAL
SECURITY NO.

NAME OF VISITOR INSIDE
COMPANY

NORTH
CAROLINA

ACCREDITATION
NO.

TIME
IN

TIME
OUT
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PROJECT NAME

WORK LOCATION

NAME OF WORKER
INSfDE CONTAINMENT LAST 4 DIGITS

OF SOCIAL
SECURITY NO,

NORTH
CAROLINA

ACCREDITATION
NO.

SIGNATURE OF SUPERVI SOR:

Af R MONITOR (if present):

WORK PERFORMED:

COMMENTS:

NAME OF VISITOR
COMPANY

NORTH
CAROLINA

ACCREDITATION
NO.

( Use back page if necessary r Comments )
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PROJECT NAME
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SIGNATURE OF SUPERVISOR:

AIR MONITOR (if present):

DAILY PROJECT LOG
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NAME OF WORKER
INSIDE CONTAINMENT LAST 4 DIGITS

OF SOCIAL
SECURITY NO,

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED:

COMMENTS:

NAME OF VISITOR
NORTH

CAROLINA
ACCREDITATION

NO.

( Use back page necessary for
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DAILY PROJECT LOG

PRoJEcTNAME t¿î t f ( (
WORK LOCATION Ouzl a,*, Zg

SIGNATURE OF SUPERVISOR:

Af R MONITOR (if present):

NAME OF WORKER
INSÍDE CONTAINMENT LAST 4 DIGITS

OF SOCIAL
SECURITY NO.

NORTH
CAROLINA

ACCREDITATION

NO.

DESCRIPTÍON OF WORK PERFORMED:

COMMENTS:

NAME OF VISITOR
NORTH

CAROLINA
ACCREDITATION

NO.

( Use back page if necessary forCimmãñts 
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SUPERVISOR'S
DAILY LOG

This log should reflect everything that happened today.Remember to record
visitors, events, unusual items, accÍdents, etc.

Supervisor's Name t%44u 6.,-.*¿: o^t" V-//-l
Project Name f/ og t^/ c/,,1 ß/r/, Job # //-rl Zç
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DAILY PROJECT LOG

DArE 7t r./ /
PRoJEcTNAME ? u c/qt ß/y,t
WORK LOCAT¡ON

OF SUPERVISOR:

AIR MONITOR (if present):

NAME OF WORKER
INSfDE CONTAINMENT LAST 4 DIGITS

OF SOCIAL
SEGURITY NO,

NORTH
CAROLINA

ACCREDITATION

NO.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED:

COMMENTS:

NAME OF VISITOR INSIDE
COMPANY

NORTH
CAROLINA

ACCREDITATION
NO.

TIME
IN

TIME
OUT

Þt

( Use back page if necessary for CommenGl
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.tow-JL0,?./ DATE
PROJECT NAME

woRK LocATto¡u ,, /a, ^ ( q ty'ê

SIGNATURE OF SUPERVISOR:

AIR MONITOR (if present):

DESCRIPTÍON OF WORK PERFORMED:

NAME OF WORKER
INSfDE CONTAINMENT LAST 4 DIGITS

OF SOCIAL
SECURITY NO.

COMMENTS:

NAME OF VISITOR
COMPANY

NORTH
CAROLINA

ACCREDITATION
NO.

( Use back page if necessary Comments )
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SUPERVISOR'S
DAILY LOG

This log should reflect everything that happened today.Remember to record
visitors, events, unusual items, accídents, etc.

Supervisor's Name t(¿¿ G.ria, , o^t 2/S--2
Project Name /f o? u club 6/rt 
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¡ BPIE Industrial Services, LLC EME Industrial Services, LLC

SAX'ETY INSPECTION CMCKLIST

JoB NAME // o z t/ c/- Ç ß/d- JoB# //- o zv DArE 7-//- /t
NOTE: Explain Unsatisfactory conditions under comments

.IOts SIT I I N FOIII\,I,,{TION

HO LISE I( E I I'I NG/SAN ITAT¡ON

OSFIA Poster Displayed
Orientation Program
Accident Report Files

_ Unsatisfactory

_Unsatisfactory
_Unsatisfactory

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Constuction Area
Material Storage

_Unsatisfactory
_Unsatisfactory

N/A
N/A
N/A

FIRE PROTECTION
Extinguishers
Fire Hazards (Flammable Materials)

_Unsatisfactory
_Unsatisfactory

__¿!atisfactory
__1¿fsatisfactory

N/A
N/A
N/A

HA¡iD TOOLS

_N/A
N/A

__¿Jatisfactory _Unsatisfactory

PO\\'F-Iì 'I-(X)I,S

General Condition
Grounded

N/A
N/A
N/A

_Unsatisfactory
_Unsatisfactory

L:\DDl.-lìS

POW DE R-,{Ct'f I V.{T It t) TOO LS
General Condition
Operators Licensed/Qualified
Tools Checked in & in Good
Working Condition

_N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

_Unsatisfactory
_Unsatisfactory
_Unsatisfactory

General Condition
Proper Use
TiedOff

N/A
N/A

__i¿NlA
N/A

_Unsatisfactory
_Unsatisfactory
_Unsatisfactory

SC,{FFOLDI\(;
Properþ Erected
Plank Condition
Planls Secured
Proper Guardrail
Access Ladders
Wheels Locked

_ Satisfactory

_ Satisfactory

_ Satisfactory

_ Satisfactory

_ Satisfactory

_Unsatisfactory
Unsatisfactary

_Unsatisfactory
_Unsatisfactory
_Unsatisfactory

/r.I/A
r/NlA
./Nt/l
/NlA

EOT,IP\IINT
PEIISON A L l) lìO'l-hc'l- I V E

HardHats
Eye Protection
Hearing hotection
Back Supports
Fall Protection

_¿fatßfactory
_ Satisfactory

_ Satisfactory

_Unsatisfactory
_Unsatisfactory
_Unsatisfactory
_Unsatisfactory



T.BNAME ,tr¿s tt, êl¿b B)à,o*,täffi{#{o&.;h
I

EME INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, LLC
WEEKLY SA-FETY MEETTNG

/Job posters are poçfpd on job site.

_ZB*plained location' of telephones and emergency numb ers

_|J-ocated electrical panels and circuit breakers in work area. All workers are

þmiliar with its location and isolated breakers.

Jniscuss ed any probable hazards, including the following :

,/ 1) N{achinery in work area (fork Iifts, conveyor belts, fars, electrical motors,
electrical jurction boxes or electrical lines).

_ZL)Froper use of tools (includingrczclr knives, razot scrapers, snips, flat
hoes, etc.).

J3) Steam lines or other lines that are pressurized, or have chemicals in them.

_Zql Possible 1rþ or sliphazards (extension cords, loose or wet plastic
miscellaneous material laying aro¡rnd).

Jn*planed chemicals on site including how to use them properly, where they
are stored, what to do in case of an emergency, ffid location of MSDS

,, Sheets.
/ Explained where proper storage of all extta equipment and materials should

jSi"rtopics discussed in meerin s' FPE " ffé,zt-lL 
t I

employees on the jobsite have attended the safety meeting.
Sign in employees at the meeting:

Supervisor' s Signature :

N/A: Not Applicable



EME INDUSTRIAL SERVICES. LLC
WEEKLY SAX.ETY MEETTNG

JOB NAME , //o E t.t tz/, / /t Iv)
Date: V//-l Time: 8: o >

IOB#JÊztl__SUPERVISOR1I'',*-_

Job posters are poqtpd on job site.

___¿Explatned location of telephones and emetgency numbers
Located electrical panels and circuit breakers in work area. AII workers are

familiar with its location and isolated breakers.
Discussed any probablehazatds, including the following:
1) Machinery in work area (fork lifts, conveyor belts, fans, electrical motors,

, electncal junction boxes or electrical lines)

-ZZ>Proper 
use of tools (includingruzor knive , tazor scrapers, snips, flat

hoes, etc.).
3) Steam lines or other lines that are pressurized, or have chemicals in them.

t/ 4) Possible trip or slip hazards (extension cords, loose or wet plastic
miscellaneous material laying around).

Explained chemicals on site including how to use them properþ, where they
are stored,whatto do in case of an emergency, ffid location of MSDS

Sheets.

'/ Explained wþere proper storage of all extra equipment and materials should
be.

All erirp on the jobsite have attended the safety meeting.

Other topics discussed in meeting:

Sign in employees at the meeting:

Supervisor's Signature:
N/A : Not Applicable
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)))
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OF SOCIAL
SECURITY NO.

SIGNATURE OF SUPËRVISOR:

AIR MONITOR (if present):

COMMENTS:

NAME OF VISITOR
NORTH

CAROLINA
ACCREDITATION

NO.

page if necessary for Comments )
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SUPERVISOR'S
DAILY LOG

Supervisor's Name fe ol ¿¿ y'/ &r."q", oate 7// t
Project Name //o 3 tl c/u b l/uJ Job # //- d??

This log should reflecl evefihing that happened today,Remember to record
visítors, events, unusual items, accidents, etc.
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DAILY PROJECT LOG

DATE

Iv
7-lL-,1

PROJECT NAME

WORK LOCAT¡ON

SIGNATURE OF SUPERVISOR:

AIR MONITOR (if present):

DESCRÍPTION OF WORK PERFORMED:

NAME OF WORKER
INSfDE CONTAINMENT LAST 4 DIGITS

OF SOCIAL
SECURITY NO.

COMMENTS:

NAME OF VISITOR
NORTH

CAROLINA
ACCREDITATION

NO.

( Use back page if necessary for Commerrts )
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SUPERVISOR'S
DAILY LOG

This log should reflect everything that happened today.Remember to record
visitors, events, unusual items, accídents, etc.

Supervisor'sName Þol^.¡4 ú"7,/-a o^r" '7-tz-tl

Project Name //oe ù, ê[utr B/,L ,oru /.1 "¿7 v

,o l-o
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SIGNATURE OF SUPERVISOR:

AIR MONITOR (if present):

DESCRIPTÍON OF WORK PERFORMEÐ: or/,.

NAME OF WORKER
INSfDE CONTAINMENT LAST 4 DIGITS

OF SOCIAL
SECURITY NO,

NORTH
CAROLINA

ACCREDITATION

NO.

s e L J?/o--, e,.

COMMENTS:

NAME OF VISITOR
NORTH

CAROLINA
ACCREDITATION

NO.

( Use back page necessary for Comments )
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ÞJ,rl- 4"'71, , o^,"Supervisor's Name

Project Name

?' /3'tl
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This log should reflect everything that happened today.Remember to record
visitors, events, unusual items, accidents, etc,
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DATE 7 - IL{ -II
PROJECT NAME

WORK LOCATION

SIGNATURE OF SU PERVI SOR:

AIR MONITOR (if present):

DESCRIPTÍON OF WORK PERFORMED: ,r-{-

NAME OF WORKER
INSfDE CONTAINMENT LAST 4 DIGITS

OF SOCIAL
SECURITY NO.

U 1o A/r'U o

COMMENTS:

NAME OF VISITOR INSIDE
COMPANY

NORTH
CAROLINA

ACCREDITATION
NO.

TIME
IN

TIME
OUT

Iìi

( Use back page if necessary forCommentf



))h

SUPERVISOR'S
DAILY LOG

. Q L.nf ,/f , 
TI 

n, onSupervisor's Name

Project Name

z-tI- t(

ttos ttJ, ( | ot L BIaA. nø* t I -0 7,(
Thís log should reflect everything that happened today.Remember to record
visítors, events, unusual items, accidents, etc,

))ü

)il



EMPTOYEES
Physical
Asbestos Accreditation
Fit Test
Medical Surveillance



INDUSTRIAL
SERVICES, LLC

Demolition, Site And Selective o Asbestos, Lead Paint And Mold Abatement

EMPLOYEE ROSTER

EMPLOYEE

Supervisor

Kenneth Grimes
Robert L. Meighen

'Worker

Adolfa Candela
Edwin Guinto
Fany Nunez
Isaura Oliva
Irvin Magallon H.
Jorge Plomer Lara
Julio Reyes
Marbella Pastrana
Miseal Hernandez
Tobias Delgado
Victor Delgado
Victor Reyes
Polet Perez
Rafael Hernandez

NC ASBESTOS
ACCRED # EXPIRES

1l3vr2 244-17-2237
9t3vtt 292-50-6006

254-97-5294
587-38-8364
51,6-79-8r46
215-36-4518
280-s2-1989
238-12-s666
544-21-6523
613-90-7s84
679-58-4493
608-24-6983
s90-22-4258
62r-07-2883
s98-20-4147
607-56-533s

SSN

30055
30585

69716
70488
61039
675r8
68717
65814
68433
67360
65390
66r28
66127
67293
70s28
67611

4t29lt2
3l31lt2
6130lt2
r2t3lrt
r013Urr
3l19lt2
4130lt2
sl6l12
713ll12
713llt2
7l31l12
10131111

8l30ltr
1131lt2

1541 PLEASANT RIDGEROAD . GREENSBORO, NC 2?409 . 336,664.0003 . FAX 336.664-0908 . W.\?.II.EMEINDUSTRIAL.COM



Hea lthWorks
MEDICAL GROUP

ASBESTOS EXPOSURE EXAMI NATION
Written Medical OPinion

Employee: tlto-r.4 G¿r'.*z¿ s Date of Birrh /o - /o'á /
Dateof Exam: ?- ?- /Ò SS#: 2237
Êmployer: É.ØÊ Z././u./.2*/ Se.ur'cr' z¿ ¿ Tel: 23c- é¿c¿- aa ?

VitalSigns:

Employees assigned to tasks requiring the use of respirators must be determined to be physically capable of working

whiie úsing sucñ equipment. ln this regard, I have medically evaluated the aforementioned employee in accordance

with Federat OSHA Standards 29 CFR parts 1910.1001, 1910.20 and 1926.1101 (Occupational Exposure to

Asbestos, Tremolite, Antophylite, and Actinolite), 40 CFR 763 (EPA Worker Protection Rule), and Title I CCR 1529

and I CAC 5208 (Califomia Asbestos Standards).

ln accordance with the regulations cited above, the applicant employee has been informed of:

The results of this medical examination.
The health hazards and medical conditions associated with the exposure to asbestos.

Any detected medical conditions that could place the applicanUemployee at an increased risk of material

health impairment.
The increased health risks associated with smoking and working exposed to asbestos (i.e., cancer).

Based on my evaluation, I have found him/her to be: (Check all that apply)

f ln need of this additional evaluation to assess qualification:

X-Medically qùalified for the unrestricted use of respirators.

f Medically qualified for the use of respirators with the following restrictions:

f Personal Egress / Evacuation Emergency only

f Only PAPR

f Other

*,1-8C- BP\1?i88 PlC R

1

2
3

4

f
f

Medically NOT qualifìed for the use of respirators.

ln need of Medical Follow-Up Examinations as frequently as every:

to include:

Comments:

Fitting Considerations: [ ] Facial hair [ ]Glasses/Contact lenses [ ] Dentures/Facialdeformity

u.s. Healthworks r Ph # 336-218-8813 r Fax# 336-218-8867
7360 W, FriendlY Ave. Suite #102

Greensboro, NC 27410

Examiner Name:

Signature:

Regulations restrict examiners
unrelated to exposure to asbestos.



North Carolina Department of Health and FIuman Services
Division of Public Health 'Epidemiology Section

Occupational and Environmental Epiderniology Branch

Tel 919-r0r-5950 trax 919-810-4808

Bcvcdv l,.avcs l)crduc, Cì t¡r'crnor
l,a¡icr \f (-anslcr. Sccrcten'

Kennelh Grimes
1117 Perkins Slreel
Greensboro, NC 27401

91129

,l'L' '" Nonh Carolina Public Health

/H' ììl Jllli::' ì i::'ji:' lll ìì:r 
\ r¡rrh ( r.r n

I-.¿;ation: 5505 Si:'I:rtrk., Rttad. 2nd l:loor, IÙottt D-1 'I\ahì.gh' X'a. 27609

lcÉfrcl l) lrngcl. \l l)
Statc I Jcalth I)ircct<¡r

January 3 1. 20 I I

Kenneth Grimes
1 1 17 Perkins Street

Greensboro, NC 27401

Dear Mr. Grimes:

Based upon the review of your accreditation application, the Health Hazards Control Unit (HHCU)

has detenni¡ed that you have fulfilled the requirernents and are eligible for asbestos accreditation as a(n)

SUPERVISOR. Your assigned Norlh Carolina accreditation number is 30055, which is reflected on your

enclosed North Carolina Accreditation card. Please be sure to take this card with you to any asbestos

work site where you are employed. The State requires that all persons conducting asbestos abatement or

asbestos management activities be accredited and have their identification card on site.

Your North Carolina Supervisor accreditation will expire on JANUARY 31,2012. It is NOT the

policy of the HHCU to issue renerval notices. If you wish to continue working as a(n) Supervisor after

this expiration date, you must successfully complete the required training and submit a completed

application to this office prior to January 31,2012. If you should continue to perform asbestos

management activities as a(n) Supervisor without a valid North Carolina accreditation, ¡'ot-t 'uvill be in

violation of State regulations and may be cited for noncompliance.

Sincerely,

: . '"(*'(-
,;t-': 

+'v'

Marita E, Cheek

Accreditation/Certifi cation S ecretarl
Health Hazards Control Unit

North Carolina
Asbestos Accreditation

SUPERVISOR 30055



OUALITATT\TE FIT TEST

NAME:Ktnnq Èrrrnos DArE:5/t/tt
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBEN' Z\tJ _ 

I I . ZL3T FIT TEST EXPIRES: þL
F'IT CHECK

NEGÄTIVE PRTSSIJRE
POSITTVE PRESSURE

TEST AGENT

IRRITANT SMOKE

EXERCISE TEST

BREATHING NORMAL
BREATHING DEEP
IIEAD SIDE TO SIDE
HEAD I]P AND DOWN
RÁ.INBOW PASSAGE
JOG IN PLACE
BREATHING NORMÄL

RESPIRATOR SELECTED

RUSIJLTS

PASS ',1 FArL
PASS Y F.AIL

PASS F'AIL

PASS tl FAIL
PASS I. F'AIL
PASS Y F'AIL
PASS L F'AIL
PASS ,/, FAIL
PASS {, F'AIL
PASS 7 FAIL

MANUF'ACTURER:

TYPE: HALF FACE

NORTIT

MODEL: 77OO

SIZE: M

CARTRIDGE: }IEPA

COMMENTS:

I have read and understand the fit test procedures and have administered this test in compliance with OSHA Asbestos
Standard 29 CFR 1926.58 Appendix C.

TEST CONDUCTOR'S SIGNATI'RE

I have read and understand EME Industrial Services, LLC
results of this fit test.

EMPLOYEE'S SIGNATI]RE

Protection Program. I understand and accept the



EME Industrial Services, LLC
DEMOLITTON, SITE AND SELECTTVE

ASBESTOS, LEÄD PAINTAND MOLD ABATEMENT

MEDICAL SURVEILLANCE PROGRAM
CERTMICATION

I, am employee of EME Industrial Serviees, LLC do hereby certifr that I am actively
involved in a company medical surveillance progr?rn.

Employee's Name 
=t 

,Lr'n t

Social Security Number ?v"t-tz- 2zt 7
DateSigned 7-/O-07

Swom to and subscribed before me this tfr" I C4 aav ot ,LUgt'lSl , LADI

Notary Public

My Commission Expir * øf Zto f Zn Z- -
Aprü Johnston

NOTAfTÍ PUBUC
Guilfiod County, NC

1541 Pieasant Ridge Road, Greensboro, NC 27409,336.664-0003, Fax; 336.664-0908



H ea lthWorks
MEDICAL GROUP

ASBESTOS EXPOSURE EXAMINATION

Vitarsigns: n-b3 *rl-7 A , Rl a ,a¿)

Employees assigned to tasks requiring the use of respirators must be determined to be piysically capable of working
whiie using such equipment. ln this regard, I have medically evaluated the aforementioned employee in accordance
with Federal OSHA Standards 29 CFR parts 1910.1001, 1910.20 and'1926.1101 (Occupational Exposure to

Asbestos, Tremolite, Antophylite, and Actinolite),40 CFR 763 (EPAWorker Protection Rule), and Title 8 CCR 1529

and I CAC 5208 (California Asbestos Standards).

ln accordance with the regulations cited above, the applicant employee has been informed of:

1. The results of this medical examination.
2. The health hazards and medical conditions associated with the exposure to asbestos.
3. Any detected medical conditions that could place the applicanUemployee at an increased risk of material

health ímpairment.
4. The increased health risks associated with smoking and working exposed to asbestos (i.e., cancer).

Based on my evaluation, I have found him/her to be: (Check all that apply)

f ln need of this additional evaluation to assess qualification:

Í Medically qualifed for the unrestricted use of respirators.

f Medically qualifìed for the use of respirators with the following restrictions:

f Personal Egress / Evacuation Emergency only

r Only PAPR

f Other

f Medically NOT qualified for the use of respirators.

Medical Follow-Up Examinations as frequently as every:f ln need of

to include:

comments: (l-*Uf"\'l- to *{þ tu"fq c'¿s['*5f-¡

Fitting Considerations: lTlFacialhair [ ] Glasses/Contacl lenses [ ] Dentures/Facial deformity

U.S. HealthWorks r Ph # 336-218-8813 r Fax # 336-218-8867
7360 W. Friendly Ave, Suite #102

Greensboro, NC 27410

Examiner Name:

oate: ttf 7 lPSignature:

written opinion any findings and/or medical conditions



North Carolina Department of Health and FIuman Sen'ices
Division of Public Health 'Epidemiolo$' Section

Occupational and Environmental Epidemiologl' Branch
I912 \l.ril Serrice Certer Raleigh, r-orth Catolina 2-ó99-191?

te1 91q--Ll--5950 F-ax 919 8-t)- +808

llcvcrlr' l',avcs l)crrìuc, (ìovcrtror
Laricr lf Carrslcr. Sccrcta¡t

Robert L Meiohen
145 Logan Ln
Lex¡nglon, NC 27292

89703

i

lcl'ircr l) l.ngct. \l l)
Sratc I fcaitlr l)irccr;r

Septernber l, 20 l0

Roberl L Meighen
145 Logan Ln
Lexington. NC 21292

Dear Mr'. Meighen:

Baseci upon the reyieu,of your accreditation application. the Heaìth Hazards Control Unit (HHCU)

has determi¡eá tharyou ha\/e fulfilled the requirements and are eligible for asbestos accreditation as a(n)

SUpERVISOR. yoLrr assigl.ìed North Carolina accreditation numbel is 30585, which is reflected on vour

enclosed Nofth Carolina Accreditation card. Please be sure to take this card with you to any asbestos

work site \\/here you are employed. The State requires that all persons conducting asbestos abatelxellt or

asbestos lnanagemerlt activities be accredited and have their identification card oll site.

Your Nofth Carolina Supervisor accreditation will expire on AUGUST 31, 201 I . lt is NOT the

policy of the HHCU to issue renewal notices. If you wish to contiÍìtle rvorking as a(n) Sttpen'isor after

ihis expiration date. you ntust successfull¡'cornplete the required training and subrnit a cornpleted

applicatron to this office priorto August 31,201 l. If you should contirrue to perfornr asbestos

n.ránug.n1.nt actir..ities as a(n) Supervisorwithout a validNorth Calolina accreditation. )'ou rvillbe in

violation of State regulations and rnav be cited for tlotrcompliance.

S incerely.

Marita E Cheek

Acc red itati on/Cert i tì cat iorl Secletar,i

Healtll Hazards Control Urrit
North Garolina

Asbestos Accreditation

'iì '' i:"'

^ 
\ortlt t',Lr,rlirl.t l'rrìrlic Iltrtltlr

ilúfÚi,t r \\,'rkrrr I'r r rrtrìrlrrtr ''n.i s.'.1.r \,rritr ( .rr,rttr,

^G.
Lr,.:t!irtt. iit)í 5'ì:' |¡'r'': Rotit, 2n¿l llr,qr. )l.u,itl l) I \, a 1-4i)!1



OUALITATIVE FIT TEST

Õ
NAME: |l<òb¿.-k L- nA..e ì1l,^¿r,", DArE: r ) rr lro

á.q I - 50 - boo þ rrr rESr EXpTRES:SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER:

FIT CHECK

NEGATIVE PRESSURE
POSITIVE PRESSURE

TEST AGENT

IRzuTANT SMOKE

EXERCISE TEST

BREATHING NORMAL
BREATHING DEEP
HEAD SIDE TO SIDE
HEAD UP AND DOWN
RAINBO\ry PASSAGE
JOG IN PLACE
BREÄTHING NORMAL

RESPIRATOR SELECTED

RUSULTS

PASS e FAIL
PASS -/ßAJL

PASS .4ttr

PASS
PASS
PASS
PÄSS
PASS
PASS
PASS

MANUF'ACTURER:

TYPE: HALF FACE

MODEL: 77OO

SIZE: M

CARTRIDGE: IIEPA

COMMENTS:

I have read and understand the fit test procedures and have administered t test Ìn compliance with OSHA Asbestos
Standard 29 CFR L926,58 Appendix C.

TEST CONDUCTOR'S SIGNATURE

I have read and understand EME Industrial Services,
results of this fit test.

EMPLOYEE'S SIGNATURE

Respiratory Protection Program, I understand and accept the



EME Industrial Services, LLC
DEMOLITION, SITE A}{D SELECTIVE

ASBESTOS, LEAD PAINT AND MOLD ABATEMENT

MEDICAL ST]RVEILLANCE PRO GRÂM
CERTIFICATION

I, am employee of EME Industrial Services, LLC do hereby certiff that I am actively
involved in a company medical surveillance program.

Ernployee's Name €e

Social Security Number - /o Oo C.a

Date Signe d /- l4

Swom to and subscribed before me this tfrc f St ¿,
Notary Public

My Commission Expir * ¿o f Zttf Zn t 2 _

?-q L -60

1541 Pleasant Ridge Road, Greensboro, NC 27409,336.664-0003, Fax: 336,664-0908



AbnormsJ
Fgcial
lIç44
Loa¡r

$piromery ÌÊsulrsi Wçj,Y

2. Wrb¡lædHhmçd&e
oíif¡¡+osn¡oÞg:æd

St¡D'dirdhd rcc¡iräbrv st¡êgtionnai"Ê' hsl¡c. bct¡ alnini*¿tu! /
Cbcstr.ny . _r'* -Vro
:: .1$l! e€lrii+lå*roq ÊbJs ¿a¡¿e¡ $caaaæa [9t0,I001(i)?A.D

*, PJFE 192ü,11.01 (ad,,1¡o gûqû rlllÆ4 abqæ ¡g¡ Uc*iå*rqbrd
ÂrdiÉtr¡d of,&rËd-i;fthdtrediçs+egÍ@eû, 'l----

pæiÈlrÊ qfúË hlrlth tr.lh,i6pt!,Éd, i!
*¡bcstp¡ øpofEr+{c pr.od¡¡û':É$rlu¡itt tho

rÍsk of ll¡ng e@eeî, peÈíaot l¡*s:becc ¿ddsed.asç tÞ

3'' B¿sud'on's nø 0 datested 4ly mdieal cpriditioes thåt would :pleærüc.øuçlo¡æ rtat:tscnc¡+ ríS cut ûrør dxpos"r; ø 
"U*roo

øtplv¡æ,'ls medieally qual,if'd çc \vcar a ¡æpi¡atr.,r,
sbeÊ¡ôtts ,acçJ< çc bgl¿fonr,eC rvhi]¿ we¿¡i¡g resp,Æ:d¡

- Iioc,cl¡åfiËË*1rneaícaiJ.r r=r rEÉ fëEj¡eÈt

¡rpkc

(rl*re rt nl\

N*. , A'4pJsþ .--C44.çLq o* , -cÇ-o.L- Ll..--.

ErBIEct Da¡¿ oíBi¡tå 0

SæÍal Sccurity # Job Tirlc

PFX$f

VrrdSìg; Hr*æ- R*l+
r*ory*t

7

-

Dhtx,;"-¡-.i jlrJiuiûj¡ j



North Carolina
Asbestos Acc¡editation

Adolfa Candela Mviano
1342 GrayAve Apt A
Wínston Salem, NC 27101

92275



NAME: ft¿loQ^- tøu';, ,o- \/i vio''o DArE: s lslt
socrAl, sECURrry NuMBER' a5il- g1 - tÀ?Y Frr rESr EXPIRES: 5 ltll,r-

RUSULTS

PASS t/p¡¡L
PÄSS -./B/^IL

PASS ./ ß/JL

FIT CHECK

NEGATIVE PRESSURE
POSITIVE PRESSURE

TEST AGENT

IRRITANT SMOKE

EXERCISE TEST

BREATHING NORMAL
BREATHING DEEP
HEAD SIDE TO SIDE
HEAD UP AND DO\ryN
R,A.INBOW PASSAGE
JOG IN PLACE
BREATHING NORMAI

RESPIRATOR SELECTED

PASS T FAIL
PASS -/ F.AIL
PASS ,/ F'AIL
PASS ../ FAIL
PASS ,/ FAIL
PASS .' FAIL
PASS 7 F'AIL

MANUF'ACTURER:

TYPE: HALF FACE

NORTH

MODEL: 7700

SIZE: M

CARTRIDGE: HEPA

COMMENTS:

I have read and understand the fit test procedures and have administered this test in compliance with OSHA Asbestos
Standard 29 CFR 1926.58 Appendix C.

TEST CONDUCTOR' S SIGNATURE

I have read and understand EME Industrial Services,
results ofthis fit test.

Respiratory Protection Program, I understand and accept the

/1
EMPLOYEE'S SIGNATJNN



INDUSTRIAL
SERVICES, LLC

Demolition, SiÉe And Selecúive r Asõesfos, Lead Paint And Mold Abatement

Certificación de Programa Médica de Vigilancia

Yo, un empleado de EME Industrial Services, LLC certifica que soy implicado
activamente en una programa médica vigilancia de la compañía.

Sworn to and subscribed

/r,^-t 
r$ìÑ 

HÃl;'t"ü

jÕ13

Nombre de Empreado ! Jølá øn ,lAú n'nhn ¿
Finna de Emplead o ÊJ rrlâ Cøn J¿/a trr'lrrLt+A

Número del seguro social )*l- f f - 5+ f r(,
La Fecha Firmó _{- /2- O?

this the l), auv or //l-tu-y,/ "_m
Notary Public

My Commission Expires U
o--v

èo

tZç, '"UE'Y 65'%îgm,,rs$'

1541 PLEASANT zuDGE ROAD . GREENSBORO, NC 2?409 . 336.664-0003 . FAX 336.664.0908 . W\?W.EMEINDUSTRIAT.COM



Employee:

Date of Exam:

Employer:

/-Am c/ ,D1ê/

H ea lthWorks
MEDICAL GROUP

ASBESTOS EXPOSURE EXAMINATION

Date of Birth:

on

SS#: €(7-3 f - 936'1_

Vital Signs:

Employees assigned to tasks requiring the use of respirators g

whiie úsing such equipment. ln this regard, I have medically e

with Fedeial OSHA Standards 29 CFR parts 1910.1001 o

Äü".tos, rr;;tit";ÀñioJnvlite, and Aötinólite), 40 cFR 76 s

and 8 CAC 5208 (California Asbestos Standards).

In accordance with the regulations cited above, the applicant employee has been informed of:

1. The results of this medical examination,
2. The health hazards and medical conditions associated with the exposure to asbestos.

3. Any detected medical conditions that could place the applicanlemployee at an increased risk of material

health impairment.
4. The increased f'ããtn rist<s associated with smoking and working exposed to asbestos (i'e., cancer),

Based on rny evaluation, I have found him/her to be: (check allthat apply)

Ht-a O- wl\fl- BP /?Ð/7ù P '7) R ,2¿

ln need of this additional evaluation to assess qualification:

Medically qualified for the unrestricted use of respirators.

Medically qualified for the use of respirators with the following restrictions:

I Personal Egress / Evacuation Emergency only

f Only PAPR

r
/
f

f Other

f
f

Medically NOT qualified for the use of respirators.

ln need of Medical Follow-Up Examinátions as frequently as every:

to include:

Gomments: ff1*1 '"*!k "u.i
Fitting Considerations: ¡/) f aciat hatr

lF qsb=iht
[ ] Glasses/Contact lenses [ ] Dentures/Facial deformity

U,S. HealthWorks o Ph # 336-218-88'13 o Fax# 336-218-8867

7360 W. FriendlY Ave. Suite #'102

Greensboro, NC 27410

Examiner ,r-.. V'Jr-a ,Í/*.r..q
Signature:

Regulations restr¡ct examiners from tten opinion any findings andior medical conditions



North Catolina Department of Health and ÉIuman Services

Divisíon of Public Health 'Epidemiology Section

Occupational and Environmental Epidemiology Btanch
lg12 M^IService Ceatet' R"LtgU, North Carolina 27 699-7912

Tel 979-707 -5950' Fax 919-870-4808

Bevedy Eavcs Perdue, Govemor
I¿nier M. Cansler, Secretaty

Edwin Guinto P
818 Sprague St
Winston Salem, NC 27107

91982

Jetrrey P. Engel, M.D.
Sate Healtir Director

March 3l,20ll

Edwin Guinto P

818 Sprague St

Winston Salem, NC 27107

Dea¡ Mr. Guinto P:

Based upon the review of your accreditation application, the Health Hazards Control Unit ([IHCU)

has determined that you have n¡inUe¿ the requirements and are eligible for asbestos accreditation as a(n)

WORKER. Your assigned North Carolina accreditation number is 70488, which is reflected on your

enclosed North Carolina Accreditation ca¡d. Please be sure to take this card with you to any asbestos

work site where yóu are employed. The State requires that all persons conducting asbestos abatement or

asbestos management activities be accredited and have their identification card on site.

YourNorth Ca¡olina Worker accreditation will expire on MARCH 31,2012. tt is NOT the policy

of the gHCU to issue renewal notices. If you wish to continue working as e(n) Worker after this

expiration date, you must successfully complete the required training and submit a completed application

to this offrce priôr to Ma¡ch 37,2012. If you should continue to perform asbestos management activities

as a(n) r¡y'orker \ilithout a valid North Ca¡olina accreditation, you will be in violation of State regulations

and may be cited for noncompliance,

North Carol¡na
Asbestos Accreditation

Sincerely,

)<,-4¿t''- 
-

Marita E Chee

Accredit¿tion/Certifi cation Secretary
Health Hazards Control Unit

¡o.6t Q¡¡¡lina Public Health
\üorking for a healthier and safer North Ca¡oliru
Everywhe¡c. Everyday. Everybody.

I-,ocation: 5505 Six Forþ: Road, 2nd Fhor, Boon D-l 'R¿l¿Ub' N.C. 27609



OUAIITÄTIVE FIT TEST

NAME: hLoir^ Gi,.,i,.,'rb Pr.5þ;*^'-o-

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER:

FIT CHECK

NEGATIVE PRESSTIRE
POSITTVE PRESSURE

TEST AGENT

IRRITANT SMOKE

EXERCISE TEST

BREÄTHING NORMAL
BREATHING DEEP
HEAD SIDE TO SIDE
IIEAD IJP AND DO\ryN
RAINBO\il PASSAGE
JOG IN PLACE
BREATHING NORMAL

RESPIRATOR SELECTEI)

Irt-,tg-s3v4
DATE:

F'IT TEST EXPIRES:

RUSULTS

PASS ,/ F'AIL
PASS . F'AIL------*

PASS ./ FIJL

PASS ./ FAIL
PASS -? FAIL
PÄSS 

__7 
F.AIL

PASS / FAIL
PÄSS / FAIL
PASS F'A,IL
PASS ./ F'AIL_*

M.A.NTJF'ACTURER:

TYPE: HALF FACE

MifDEL: 7700

SIZE: M

CARTRIDGE: FTEPA

COMMENTS:

I have read and understand the fit test procedures and have administered this test in compliance with OSHA Asbestos
Standard 29 CFR 1926.58 Appendix C.

TEST CONDUCTOR'S SIGNATURE

I have read and understand EME Industrial Services,
results of this fit test.

EMPLOYEE'S SIGNATURE

Respiratory Protection Program. I understand and accept the



INDUSTRIAL
SERVICES, LLC

Demolitîon, Site And Selective r .Asôesfos, Lead Paint And Mold Abatement

Certificación de Programa Médica de Vigilancia

Yo, un empleado de EME Industrial Services, LLC certifica que soy implicado
activamente en una pro$ama médica vigilancia ds l¿ sqmFañía.

Nombre de Empleado

Firma de Empleado

Número del seguro social 39 / - 3* - gZ áU
La Fecha Firmó

Sworn to and subscribed before me this the 3 t day of Nta-"LJ

Notary Public

My Commission Expires : ?Òt

1541 PLEASANT zuDGE ROAD . GREENSBORO, NC 77409 , 336.664-0003 . FAX 336.664-0908 o W\IW.EMEINDUSTzuAL.COM



Southern Clínics ønd [Jrgent Cøre, P.A.
812 West Innes Street

Sølisbury, l{orth Cørolina 28144
Phone: 704-637-5544 Fax: 704-637-1989

.-¡\ ^ ,--\ -. :i .-\-l' l- .'( i I\- i t I /-v -Name: Date:

Employer: DOB:

PIfYSICAL

social securiry#: A 
f I i lei .-(it+i¡ Job riue:

EXAMINATION FOR ASBESTOS
cr ttl\¿"rr- Á/-\

vitarsigns,",, \så *r.í85 "Jry]2p 
-lt 

n

GI
Heart
Lungs

Normal

¿"t

t-'-

spirometry Resutts: *ó8), '¡ pr"¡{%-r 
""trf r fi , o/o pred.'5 ? , 

"rrr, ^v.8^
Standardized respirometry questionnaire has been administered.
Chest X-ray: yes 'v/' no

1. This is to certify that on this date and in accordance with OSHA Asbestos Standard
19101001(f) 7A-D and 29 CFR 1926.1101(m), the patient with the name and social
security number listed above has been examined and informed of this medical
examination.

We have informed the patient of health risk involved in smoking, of the synergistic
relationship between cigarette smoking and asbestos exposure in producing Iung cancer

advised not to smoke.

Nurse signature

3. Based on our findings we have have not t--- detected any medical conditions
that would place the employee at an increased risk of material health impairment from
exposure to asbestos.

Physician's statement:'-/-' I certify that this employee is medically qualified to wear a respirator.

".-' Employee is capable of working in hot environment.
Limited use. No strenuous work to be performed while wearing respirator.
Not qualified medically to use respirator.

2.

Invatíd without ,oirod SCTI4
/ at l',.. \

(Ji\Ì /\i:-z

Abnormal



North Carol¡na
Asbelos Accreditation

Fanv l\ilarisol Nunez
3245 W lnes St
S:tlisbury, NC 29,l44

89189

1't Itì s'r^l'Fl ot'I'Ì,lNNESSFIt:
O3p.ùrt ol Env¡ronmnl ¡nd Consêrv¡üon

Solid & Ha¿årdous Walt. H¡n¡9ffit
Toxlc sub5tanc6 Progrâm

Fanny M Nunez Car¡anza
DOB ] SeX ¡IGT WGI

0Sðct-'1974 F 5'9" 150

olsclpr¡ne _____,¡cqr{!{!t__,_E¡ptailon
Wds ,4W4629$5066 Cc!31-2011

Date lssued 4/5n01 1

Asbestos Accreditation



OUALITATIVE FIT TEST

NAME: - 
l-,¡ nu l\\ l.,J ,ut¿¿ (onnr"^rr, DATE: Ul t yl t t

-

5lø-rq- 8rgþ F'IT TEST EXPIRES:

RUSULTS

PASS -/ FAIL
PASS e.2 FAIL

PASS __¿_FAIL

SOCIAI SECURITY NUMBER:

F'IT CIüCK

NEGATIYE PRESSURE
POSITIVE PRESSURE

TEST AGENT

IRRITANT SMOKE

EXERCISE TEST

BREATHING NORMAL
BR.EATHING DEEP
IIEAD SIDE TO SIDE
HEAD UP AND DOWN
RAINBOW PASSAGE
JOG IN PLACE
BREATHING NORMAL

RESPIRATOR SELECTED

PASS ./ FAIL
PASS L¿ FAIL
PASS .../ FAIL
PASS '/ FAIL
PASS ¿ F.AIL
PASS ../ FAIL
PÄSS 7 FAIL

MANTJF'ACTURER:

TYPE: HALF FACE

NORTH

MODEL: 77oo

SIZE: M

CARTRIDGE: FMPA

COMMENTS:

I have read and understand the fit test procedures and have administered this, in compliance w A,sbestos
Standard 29 CFR 1926.58 Appendix C.

TEST CONDUCTOR' S SIGNATI]RE

I have read and understand EME Industrial Services,
results of this fit test.

EMPLOYEE'S SIGNATURE



INDUSTRIAL
SERVICES, LLC

Demolitìon, Slte ¡4nd Se/ecúive r Ásôesfos, Lead PaÍnt And Mold Abatement

Certificación de ProgÍamÐ Médica de Vigilancia

Yo, urr empleado de EME Industrial Services, LLC certifica que soy implicado
activamente en una programa médica vigilancia de la compañía.

Nombre de Empleado

Firma de Empleado

Número det seguro sácial á-fó - - q 5: /'¿ I
,/ ¡-

LaFechaFirmó t¡ " 7- / I

Sworn to and subscribed before me this the day of (Jø"-"-

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

JIJ---
5 ll l7<;ri

CathY W Hamm

Guilford County
North Carolina

1541 PLEASANT zuDGE ROAD . GREENSBORO, NC 27409 . 336.664-0003 . FAX 336.664-0908 . \í\UW.EMEINDUSTRIAI,COM



Dec, 2, 2010 3:56PM US HEALTHlv0RKS_OREENSBORO, NC N0,0149 P, 1

HealthWorks
r'IEDICAL GROUP

ASBE$TOS EXPOSURE EXAMINATION
Written Medlcal OPinion

enptoyee: ffu,*{4- 0/tVa'- Cobn*u- Dateor ,,nn' - l¿/zz/6( .

Date or exam: llu/ ld 
- 

sw, Al
Employen

VitalSigns:

Employees assigned to tasks ¡equlrlng the use of respiralors must bê defermíned to be ghyslCally cepabla of worklng

whiie úsing sucli equlpment. ln ihis régard, I have medlcslly evaluated tho aforementÌoned employee ln accordanc¡

wtth Fedelnd .osHA'standards 29 cFR p_a(s 1_910.1001, 1910.20 and '1e26.1101 (0æupallongl @ry1e__t9
Asbestos, Trernollte, Artophylile, and Aölinolíte), 40 CFR 7S3 (EPA Worker Ffotect¡on Rule), and Ttle I CCR 1529

and 0 CAC 5208 (Califomia Asbeslos Stan<lards).

ln accordence wilh lhe regulallons clted ebove, the applicant employee has been informed of:

l. The resulls of this medfcal e,ramfnatlon.
2. Ths hpalth hazards end medical conditlons assoc'leted with lhe €xposufe to esbestos.
g. Any delected medical condlllons that could place lhe appllcÉnuemployeo at an lncreased risk of haterlal

hoalth lmPalment,
4. The lncreãsed health r¡sks assoclated with emoklng and worklng a<posed to ae bestos (1.e., cencet)'

Bâsed on my evaluation, I have found hlm/her lo bø: (Chack all that apply)

flnneedoflhisaddltlonelevsluationtoassossqua|lflcatlon:

Í Medically quallfled for lhe untestricted use of rcsplrators.

r Medtcally qualified for the use of,respfnalore with lhe fullowing Êstrlctions:

I Personal EgÌes$ / Evecuation Emergancy only

F Only PAPR

f Other

f
f

Medically NOT quallfe<l for the uee of resplnators'

Medlcal Follow-Up Ëxaminátiong as frequently a6 every;ln need of

to indude:

comments: f{l,*¡
Filting Considerations:

.,u't6 aúEþJ
[ ] Facial hair I I Glasses/Conlac'l lenses I I Dentures/Faciaf dafortnity

u,s, Healthwofks l Ph # 336-2i S-tS13 r Fax É S36-21E-8867
73ô0 W Friendly Ave, Sulte #102' Greensboro, NC 27410

rrete: nlzlto'
Examiner

Regulatlonr regfrlcl examlneß fro¡n tsva¡
unrelated to

wlltten oplnlon any flndings and/or madlc¡l condillons
tal exposule to asb€slos.



North Carolina Department of Health and FIuman Services
Division of Public Health 'Epidemiology Section

Occupational and Environmental Epidemiology Branch
19 1 2 M^n S ervice Centel Raletgh, N orth Carolin a 27 699 -79 1 2

Tel 979-7 07 -5950' Fax 91 9-870-4808
Beverly Eaves Perdue, Governor
Lanier M. Cansler, Secretary

lsaura Oliva Cabrera
2Q5 Plaza Hollow Dr
Winslon Salem, NC 27107

9071 7

Jeffrey P. Engel, M.D.
State Health Di¡ector

December 20,2010

Isaura Oliva Cabrera
205 Plaza Hollow Dr
Winston Salem, NC 27107

Dear Ms. Oliva Cabrera:

Based upon the review of your accreditation application, the Health Hazards Control Unit (HHCU)
has determined that you have fulfrlled the requirements and are eligible for asbestos accreditation as a(n)

WORKER. Your assigned North Carolina accreditation number is 67518, which is reflected on your
enclosed North Carolina Accreditation card. Please be sure to take this card with you to any asbestos

work site where you are employed. The State requires that all persons conducting asbestos abatement or
asbestos management activities be accredited and have their identification card on site.

Your North Carolina Worker accreditation will expire on DECEMBER 3 7,201J,. It is NOT the
policy of the FIHCU to issue renewal notices, If you wish to continue working as a(n) Worker after this
expiration date, you must successfully complete the required training and submit a completed application
to this office prior to December 31,2011 , If you should continue to perform asbestos management
activities as a(n) Worker without a valid North Carolina accreditation, you will be in violation of State

regulations and may be cited for noncompliance.

North Carolina
Asbestos Accreditation

Sincerely,

-t-

Marita E Cheek
Accreditation/Certification Secretary
Health Hazards Control Unit

North Carolina Public Health
Working for a healthúer and sale¡ North Carolina

Ever¡vhere. Everyday. Ererybody

L.ocation: 5505 Six Forks Road, 2il Floor, Room D-l 'Raleigh, N.C. 27609



NAME:

QUALITÄTIVE FIT TEST

-T-,\(¡-rrr,,- )lìVr- eø r-(rc'* DATE:

RUSULTS

PASS '. FAIL
PASS 7 F.AIL

SOCIAL SECUzuTY NUMBER' ,'I I5 _ 3r¿ - .+5I ( FIT TEST EXPIRES:

--7--7-7
,/z

MANUFACTURER:

TYPE: HALF FACE

F'IT CIIECK

NEGÄTIVE PRESSURE
POSITIVE PRESSURE

TEST AGENT

IRRITANT SMOKE

EXERCISE TEST

BREATHING NORMAL
BREATHING DEEP
HEA-D SIDE TO SIDE
HEAD UP AND DOWN
R,AINBOW PASSAGE
JOG IN PLACE
BREATHING NORMAL

RESPIRATOR SELECTED

PASS ,/ FA]L

PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS

F'AIL
F'AIL
F'AIL
FAIL
FAIL
F'AIL
F'AIL

MODEL: 7700

SIZE: M

CARTRIDGE: HEPA

COMMENTS:

I have read and understand the fït test procedures and have administered this test in compliance with OSHÄ Asbestos
Standard 29 CFR 1926,58 Appendix C. - ,4

TEST CONDUCTOR'S SIGNATURE

I have read and understand EME Industrial
results of this ht test,

EMPLOYEE'S SIGNATURE r 3 4, ÙY Q,

Respiratory Protection Program, I understand and accept the

O/,o da. 6eb¡< tA,



II\DUSTRIAL
SERVICES, LLC

Demotition, Site And Selecfive r Asôesfos, Lead Paint And Mold Abatement

Certificación de Programa Médica de Vigilancia

Yo, un empleado de EME krdustrial Services, LLC certifica que soy implicado

activamente en una prog¿una médica vigilancia de la compañía.

Nombre de Empleado :t

Firma de Empread o J-zauva O)tva C-qbrera,

Número der seguro sociar Eøt-'v ù Z I l- lb- 1 5 48

LaFechaFinnó 0t/ ^ loq -Lr¡. uoc. OltVa, Labreva

Swom to and subscribed

læ1
Notary Public

My Commission Expires

me this ¡r" 4Â ¿ 

^v 
æ û{lx.lL

Cathv W Hamm
Noiarv Public

1541 PLEASANT zuDGE ROAD . GREENSBORO, NC 27409 , 336.664-0003. FAX 336.664-0908 . \íWV.EMEINDUSTRTAL.COM



Hea lthWorks
MEDICAL GROUP

ASBESTOS EXPOSURE Ð(AMINATION
Written Medical OPinion

emptoyee: A tr.ú i n flAa 
Saì[o 

,r H¿ rra ''< Date of Birth: lD -?o -iqFò
Dateof rxam: I - \- À'c tf ss#: 28 Ò - 5') - lq y cl

Employer: E- v\A li=- Ír^Àr,s[,.,'^ \ S-e"-v.'o. r, rel: .ì3 h 6 G 4 * oc¡o3

Vitarsisns: nt-Ç L-- wtjf=À- ae lltl f to>- p bY a lÞ
Employees assigned to tasks requiring the use of respirators
whiie using such equipment. ln this regard, I have medically
with Fedeial OSHA Standards 29 CFR parts 1910.1001

Asbestos, Tremolite, Antophylite, and Aòtinolite), 40 CFR 76

and 8 CAC 5208 (Califomia Asbestos Standards).

ln accordance with the regulations cited above, the applicant employee has been informed of:

1. The results of this medical examination.
2. The health hazards and medical conditions associated with the exposure to asbestos.
3. Any detected medical conditions that could place the applicanUemployee at an increased risk of material

health impairment.
4. The increased health risks associated with smoking and working exposed to asbestos (i.e., cancer).

Based on my evaluation, I have found him/her to be: (Check allthat apply)

f ln need of this additional evaluation to assess qualification:

.f Medically qualifìed for the unrestricted use of respirators'

f Medically qualified for the use of respirators with the following restrictions:

f Personal Egress / Evacuation Emergency only

r Only PAPR

f Other

f
f

Medically NOT qualified for the use of respirators.

ln need of Medical Follow-Up Examinations as frequently as every:

to include:

Comments: ï11 "@+ "a 16

Fitting Considerations: þÁ F acial hatr

q-s b<-sbs'

1fir 16."

[ ] Glasses/Contacl lenses [ ] Dentures/Facial deformity

U.S. HealthWorks r Ph # 336-218-8813 o Fax # 336-218-8867
7360 W, FriendlY Ave' Suite #102

Greensboro, NC27410

Examiner

Signature:

Reg ulations restrict examiners from reveal i ng
unrelated to occ

Date: ''l 
+ltt

written opinion any findings and/or medical conditions
exposure to asbestos.



North Caroliurr I)cpartmcnt of Health atrd Human Sen'ices
Divisior.r of Public Health 'Epidemiologr- Section

Occupzrtional 'rnd Environme ntal Epidemiolog1' Br¿rnch
l(lll \lrril Sctçtcc (-crtrc¡ lìirLcreh. \,rrtl¡ (-rtroltrl'l r-()()()- l9lr

I e I ') 1() r)- i()¡t I I ¡s () 
1 
t) S-() +s( )li

lJ.rrrlr I -rrr'. l'trtltlt (ìt¡ttrt,l
I rrrt r \l ( ut'ìrr Sce rtt.ur

Itflrtr I' I rrrr.l. \l ll
:r-ìt( I lr rlrlr I)r¡L clor

Not erlber I 9. 20I 0

lrvin Magallou Helrara
34i Walkerto\\n Ave
Winston Saleur. NC 27 105

Dear Mr. Magallon l"lerrala:

BaseclLrpo¡therer,ieri ofr.ouraccreclitat¡onapplicatiorl.thellealthHazardsCotltrol LJnit(tlHCt,:)
has cleterntirìecl that \oLl llave iìrlfillecl the rec¡Lr ilenlellts atld are eligible fot'asbestos accreditatioll as a(lì)

\\'ORKER. Youl'assi-uned North Carolina accreditatior.t uLlllber is 68717. u'liich is reflected olì \'()Llr

e¡closecl North Carolina Accl'eclitation carcl . Please be sLtre to take this card rrith ¡oLr to anr asbcstos

qo¡k site rvIere,\'ou are entplovecl. Thc Statc requires that all persotls condttctin-e asbestos abatelllent or

asbeslos llanagentent activities be accredited alrd hare their iclelltificatioll card on si1e.

YourNorthCarolina\\iorkeraccleditationuillexpireorrOCfOBElì31.2011. ttisNO-ftlre
polic¡ ol-thellllClrtoissue reneual llotices Il¡'oLr rrishtc¡contiltLle\\orkingasa( ll)\\'orkerafìerthis
e\piratio¡ ciate. ¡ou ¡lt-lst successfìrll¡ cotnpletc thc t'eqLt irecl trairtirtg allcì sLlblrit a colrlpletecl applicatiorl

tothisofTceprioltoOctober3l.20ll. lfroLr shoL¡ldcontilrLtetoperforlnasbestosllìallagellrellt
actiyities as a(tr) \\/orker uithoLrt a ralid North Carolina accrcditatiotl. 1'ott ri'ill be ill violatioll of-Statc

regLrlations ancl nla\ be cited lol trotrcott.t¡tliallce.

1 980

North Carolina
Asbestos Accreditation

Sincerelr.

Marita E Cheek

Accred itation/Cerrifìcation Secretar\
Health Flazards Control Unit

56 172

WORKER 687 17

lrvin [/aoallon Herrara
343 Walkerlown Ave
Winslon Salem, NC 27105

90509

North C,trrlinit
\\,,,:: :, 1

PLrtrlic llerlth
r; . L:1. :. \

!1,,,,,,t l) I l\.¡ 1,,, \ ( l-t'(l',

4*s



NAME: Ívi'n N(ngoUo^ Hrtn*-, DArE:

SOCIAL SECIIRITY NUMBER:

FIT CHECK

NEGATTYE PRESSURE
POSITTVE PRESSURE

TEST AGENT

IRRITANT SMOKE

EXERCISE TEST

BREATHING NORMAL
BR,EATHING DEEP
IIEAD SIDE TO SIDE
TIEAD TJP AND DO\ryN
RAINBO\il PASSAGE
JOG IN PLACE
BREATHING NORMÄL

RESPIRATOR SELECTED

\

OUALITATTVE FIT TEST

å$- 5+- rQKl FIT TEST EXPIRES:

MANT]F'ACTURER:

TYPE: HALF FACE

NORTH

MODEL: 7700

SIZE: M

CARTRIDGE:

COMMENTST

Ihave read and understand the fit test procedures and have administered in compli nce with OSIIA,{sbestos
Standard 29 CFR 1926.58 Appendix C.

TEST CONDUCTOR'S SIGNATTIRE

I have read and understancl EME Industrial Services,
results of this fit test,

EMPLOYEE'S SIGNATI]RE

ratory Protection Program. I understand and accept the



t
r

INDUSTRIAL
SERVICES, LLC

Ðemolitlan, Site And Se/ective r Asóesfos, Lead Paint And Mold Abatement

Yo, un empieado de EME Industrial Sêrvices, LLC certifica que soy implicado

activamente en una programa médica vigilancia de la compañía.

Nombre de Empleado

Firmade Empleado /-ru,'Ù .z?r&" ' 'nt /2rr¿tt

Número del Seguro Social ãFÒ"- 5a- lttl X 9

LaFecba Finnó

Swom to a¡d subscribed me this t¡e &8 day of
.----

-Jtr

My Comrnission Expires

certificacíón de Programa Médica de Yigilancia

(!,
CathY W Hamm

Notary Public

1541 PLEASANT zuDGE ROAD . GREENSBORO, NC 27409 . 336.664.0003 . FAX 336,664.0908. !7V/.W.EMEINDUSTRI-AL.COM



-hlvlar, 21, 2011 12:33PMI US l-lEALTHlvoRKS-G RE ENSBORO, NC

HealthWorks
MED¡CAL GROUP

No. 5725 P1

ASEESTOS EXPOSURE EXAMINATION
Writfen Medlcal OPinion

rmpioyuu' 5o¡ Date of r,nn,. 3-? - P /

Dareof exarn: 3 , Âl' l.l- ss*: â,1) -.1* *9Á# 
-

Employer; F wn Ir --,J.,rln,b.l S<i,.v,.".¡ Lf-¿ ,"t 33k6à!4eo 3

Virarsisns: Hf_ËJ- wt]34- *Jpþ/ltè- P-þy-R--lL
Employees assigned to tasks requlrìng the use of
while uslng tuch equlpment' ln this regard, I hav

wilh Federal OSHA Standards 2Ð CFR parlt
Asbestos, Tremoflte, Antophylile, and Ac{lrtollte), 40 CFR

end I CAC 5208 (Californla Aebeslos Slandards)'

ln accordance with the rcgulallons cited above, ths appllcarrt employee has been informed of:

1. The resuhç of lhfs medlcal examination.
2. The heallh hazards and medlcal condltlons associated wifh the exposulê [o asbestos'

S. Any detected medlcef condilions that could plâcê the epplicanlemployee at an Increased risk of malerial

heaflh impairmenl.
4. The increascd health ilsks associated with smoklng and working exposed to asbeslos (i,e., cancsr),

Based on my evaluatlon, I have found him/her to be; (Check alllhat apply)

l)nneedofthIseddilionalevalua[ohtoâsge33qualilicalion:-

I U.Awlly qualified for lho unrestflcted use of respiratoru.

f Medically quallfled for the use of respirators wllh the followlng restriclions:

I Personal Egress / ËvacuatÌon Emergency only

I Only PAPR

I Other

r
f

Medlcally NoT qualified for the use of resplrators.

ln need of Medìcal Follow-Up Examlnatlons as frequontly a$ every:

to incjude:

ourr, I la ( tl 
_

wrltten oplnlort any flndlngs ¡nd/or medlcal condltlons

CommenlE: fn"1 4þ ,'\rrú +¿kSH

FlltngConside¡ations: l/lFactalhalr ¡ lGlasses/Contacllen es I lDentures/Faclaldefgrmlty

u.s. Heatrhworks r Ph # 336-2i8-8813 r Fâx # 336-218-S867

7300 W. FriendlY Ave' Sufte #102
Greensboro, NC 27410

Examiner Name:

Signature:

Regulatlons fesFfct oxeminers from revÊa
unrelated lo exposurê to asbeeloe,



Division of Public Health 'Epidemiology Section

Occupational and Environmental Epidemiology Branch
1912 trIail Sen'ice Center Raleigh, North Carolin¡ 21699-7912

-I'el 919-707-5950 Fax 919-870-4808

llcvcrlr l'.avcs l)crduc, (ìovcrrrr.rr

l,anicr 11 (,anslcr. Sccrctàn

Jorqe Luis Plomer Lara
104 Reamer Cr
Salisbury. NC 28144

92485

Jcflrcr l) li,rrgcl. \l I)
Statc I lcalrh l)irccror

May 25,2011

Jorge Luis Plomer Lara
104 Reamer Cr
Salisbury, NC 28144

Dear Mr. Plomer Lara:

Based upon the review of your accreditation application, the Health Hazards Control Unit (HHCU)

has determineà that you have fulfilled the requirements and are eligible for asbestos accreditation as a(n)

WORKER. Your assigned North Carolina accreditation number is 65814, which is reflected on your

enclosed North Carolina Accreditation card. Please be sure to take this card with you to any asbestos

work site where you are employed. The State requires that all persons conducting asbestos abatement or

asbestos management activities be accredited and have their identification card on site.

Your Norlh Carolina Worker accreditation will expire on MARCH 31,2012. It is NOT the policy

of the HHCU to issue renewal notices. If you wish to continue working as a(n) Worker after this

expiration date, you must successfully complete the required training and submit a completed application

to ìhis office prior to March 31,2012. If you should continue to perform asbestos management activities

as a(n) Workår without a valid North Carolina accreditation, you will be in violation of State regulations

and may be cited for noncompliance.

North Carolina
Asbestos Accreditation

Nonh Carolina Public Health
\\ r¡rkrnu lr,r a lrerìrhrcr rnJ srlcr \,rrrlr (-arolrrrr

l:rçns hcrr lrrunJrr ¡:1çnl¡rrir

Sincerely,

"i -4-'<
,L<_4,J'

Marita E Cheek

Accred itation/Ceft ifi cation Secretary

Health Hazards Control Unit
03-31-2012

Lt;alian; ji05 Si.x t:rtrk¡ Rtad.2nd l'-loor, \l'tton D-l 'Rahiglt, \.C. 27609



OUALITATTVE FIT TEST

NÄME: JOvf,l,r Pt Oi"ruf - LU-r C, DATE:

-

zlz-t/ tt

T3g 'tz-5u bb F'IT TEST EXPIRES:SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER:

FIT CHECK

NEGÄTIVE PRESSURE
POSITTVE PRESSURE

TEST AGENT

IRRITANT SMOKE

EXERCISE TEST

BREATHING NORMAL
BREATHING DEEP
HEAD SIDE TO SIDE
HEAD UP AND DOWN
RAINBOW PASSAGE'
JOG IN PLACE
BREATHING NORMAL

RESPIRATOR SELECTED

RUSTJLTS

PASS // F.AIL
PASS -/ FAJL

PASS

PASS -/ F'AIL
PASS
PASS , / F.AIL
PASS ,,/ F'AIL
PASS -/' FAIL
PÄSS / FAIL
PASS ./ F'AIL

M.A.NUF'ÄCTURER:

TYPE: IIALF FACE

NORTH

MODEL:

SIZE: M

CARTRIDGE: }DPA

COMMENTS:

I have read and understand the fit test procedures and have administered
Standard 29 CFR 1926.58 Appendix C.

TEST CONDUCTOR'S SIGNATIJRE

I have read and understand EME Industrial Services,
results of this fit test.

Respiratory Protection Program, I understand and accept the

EMPLOYEE'S SIGNATURE 5o.so L F/u,-". /q-, 
^



EME Industrial Serviceso LLC
DEMOLITION, SITE AND SELECTIVE

ASBESTOS, LEAD PAINT AND MOLD ABATEMENT

Certificación de Programa Médica de Vigilancia

Yo, un enpleado de EME Industrial Services, LLC certifica que soy implicado
activamente en una pÍogÍarn? médica vigilancia de la compaffí¿.

Nombre de Empleado T arqr <- L4a.rr, 2-a/*
Finna de Empleado

Número del seguro Sociat 2Kf ^ /L- 9/ I /
La Fecha Firmó 8-, I -07

Swom to and subscribed before me this tfr" /õf ¿uy of
,q1nl
Notary Public

My CommissionExpires blZG lZOl?

/¿c

þril Johnston
NOTAFYPUBUC

Gullbrd County, NC

1541 Pleasarrt Ridge Road, Greensboro, NC 27409,336.664-0003, Fax: 356.664-OgOa



MEDICAL GROUP

ASBESTOS EXPOSURE EXAMINATION
Written Medical OPinion

H ea lthWorks

Ceson R

4tt
eS- Do-t. of Birth:

SS#:Date of Exam:

Employer:

Vital Signs:

The results of this medical examination.
The health hazards and medical conditions associated with the exposure to asbestos.

nny j"t"rt"U medical cònditions that could place the applicanUemployee at an increased risk of material

health impairment.
' 4. The increãsed health risks associated with smoking and working exposed to asbestos (i.e., cancer).

Based on my evaluation, I have found him/lrer to be: (check allthat appty)

I ln need of this additional evaluation to assess qualification:

Í Medically qualified for the unrestricted use of respirators'

f Medically qualifìed for the use of respirators with the following restrictions:

I Personal Egress / Evacuation Emergency only

r Only PAPR

BP

1.

2.

P'1L R ltr
Employees assigned to tasks requiring the use of respirators must be determined to be piysically capable of working

whiie úsing sucñ equipment. ln ihis régard,,l have medically evaluated the aforementioned employee in accordance

with Fedeial OSHA Standards 29 CFR parts'1910,1001, 1910.20 and 1926.1101 (Occupational Exposure to

Asbestos, Tremolite, Antophylite, and Actinolite), 40 CFR 763 (EPA Worker Protection Rule), and Title I CCR 1529

and I CAC 5208 (Califomia Asbestos Standards).

ln accordance with the regulations ciied above, the applicant employee has been informed of:

f Other

r
f

Medically NOT qualifìed for the use of respirators'

ln need of Medical Follow-Up Examinations as frequently as every:

to include:

Comments:

Fitting Considerations:

Examiner

[ ] Facial hair [ ] Glasses/contact lenses [ ] Dentures/Facial deformity

U.S. HealthWorks r Ph # 336-218-8813 r Fax# 336-2'18-8867

7360 W. FriendlY Ave. Suite #102
Greensboro, NC 27410

V¡'6t
Date: \ [8ln

Signature:

Regulations restrict examiners from reveal
unrelated to

opinion any findings and/or medical conditions
exposure to asbestos.



North Carolina
Asbelos Accreditation

Julio C ReYos Santíago
623 Onlario St#3
W¡nston€alem, NC 27105

92141



OUAIITATfYE FIT TEST

NAME: 'J'uli,: Cts.* Pnlr, ,?*iLolr,

,o"^"ão'yNUMBER: s4q - c l - r^oi A3

F'IT CHECK

NEGATIVE PRESSURE
POSITTVE PRESSURE

TEST AGENT

IRRITANT SMOKE

EXERCISE TEST

BREATHING NORMAL
BREATHING DEEP
HEAD SIDE TO SIDE
HEAD UP AND DOWN
RAINBOW PASSAGE
JOG IN PLACE
BREATHING NORMAL

RESPIRATOR SELECTEI)

DATE:

F'IT TEST EXPIRES:

RUSULTS

PASS ./ F,AIL+
PASS / FAIL

-/
--

./

-

PASS -/ t¡ur

PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PÄSS
PASS

F'AIL
FAIL
FAIL
FAIL
F'AIL
F'AIL
F'AIL

M.A.NUF'ACTURER:

TYPE: HALF FACE

MODEL: 77oo

SIZE: M

CARTRIDGE: HEPÀ'

COMMENTS:

I have read and understand the fit test procedures and have administered in compliance with OSHA Asbestos
Standard 29 CFR 1926.58 Appendix C.

TEST CONDUCTOR' S SIGNATIIRE

I have read and understand EME Industrial Services,
results of this fit test.

EMPLOYEE'S SIGNATTJRE

piratory Protection Program, I understand and accept the



INDUSTRIAL
SERVICES, LLC

DemolitÍon, Site And Se/ecfive r Asôestos, Lead PaÍnt And Mold Ahatement

Certificación de Programa Médica de Vigilancia

Yo, un empleado de EME Industrial Services, LLC certifica que soy implicado
activamente en una programa médica vigilancia de la compañía,

Nombre de Empleado l,\ I .r (-o s c^{1, Q.e/eS 6.,.1, cr.S o

)..1 ¿uy or ?upr, ( ,

Firma de Empleado

Número del Seguro Social

La Fecha Firmó

Sworn to and subscribed before me this the
åo /l

Notary Public

My Commission Expires
NotaryPublic

Ouilfor<l County

i541 PLEASANT zuDGE ROAD . GREENSBORO, NC 7?409 . 336.664-0003 , F,\X 336.664.0908 . WV/W.EMEINDUSTRIAL.COM



Jul 20, 2010 1:57PN4 US HEALTHWORKS-GREENSBORO, NC No 2839 P1

Employee: /'

Date of Exam:

Employer:

Hea lthWorks
MEDICAL GROUP

ASEESTOS EXFOSURE EXAMI NATION
Written Medícal Opinlon

/larh'p'b Pcslronl Dateor ui,m, /0 -]f - 73
7-âo=tô ,r*, bl,3-1W

VitalSigns:

Employees assigned to tasks tequlrlng lhe use of tesplralors

whlie úsfng such equlpment. ln th¡s regard, I havo medically
with Fedeial OSHA $tandards 29 cFR pa(s 1910,1001

AsbeEtos. Tremolife, Antophylite, and Actinolite)' 40 CFR 76

sn¿ s Ce'C 5206 (Galifornla Äsnestos Slandards).

ln accordanæ wifh the regulations cited above, lhe applicant employee has been lnformed of:

1. the leEults of thls medical examination.
Z. The health hazards and medlcalcondltlons sssociated with lhe oxposufê t0 âsbestos.

3, Any detected medical condition¡ lhaf coutd place the applicanUemployee a[ an increased rlEk of material

heallh imPalrment.
4. The lncreased health risks assoclafed with smoklng end workíng exposad to asbostos (1,e., cancer).

Based on my evaluation, I have found hlm/her lo be: (Check all lhat apply)

.\flnneedof{hIsaddltlonalevaluationtoassessqualificalion;
\F

=þ(M-edtcnlly 
qualitied for the unrestricted uso of resplrators'

t ùMedically 
qualilìed for lhe use of resplrators with the following reshictforrE:

f Personal Egress / Evacuation Emergency only

r Only PAPR

| Other

Pþ!-RJT '

f Medically NOT qualífied for lhe use of resplrËtorÊ.

I ln need of

to inqlude:

Medical Follow-Up Examinatìons as frequently as every:

Comments:

Fitting ConEiderallons: I J Faciat hair [ | Glaesssicontact lenses [ ] Denlures/Facial deformity

U.S. HealthWorks t Ph # 33s-21s-88'13 + Fax# 336-218'8807' 7360W, FriendlYAve. Sulte#102
Greensboro, NC 27410

Examiner ¡¡ame: È'Qfr)i¡¡-P/Lf l*
Signatura:

unrolat6d to oocupational exposure to asbestos,

la



North Carolina Department of Health and Human Services

Division of Public Health 'Epidemiology Section

Occupational and Environmental Epidemiology Btanch
1912 lIail Sen'ice Center Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1912

Tel 919-707-5950 Fax 919-870-4808
Bcverly Iiavcs l)crduc, (ìovcrnor
l.anicr Ì\,f . (,anslcr, Sccrctân'

Marbella Paslrana Novola

818 E Sprague St

Winston Salem, NC 27107

9247 1

.lcffrc¡,1), lingcl, Ì\'f t)
Statc I lcalth l)ircctor

May 24,2011

Marbel la Pastrana Noyola
818 E Sprague St
Winston Salem, NC 27107

Dear Ms. Pastrana Noyola:

Based upon the review of your accreditation application, the Health Hazards Control Unit (HHCU)

has determined that you have fulfilled the requirements and are eligible for asbestos accreditation as a(n)

WORKER, Your assigned North Carolina accreditation number is 67360, which is reflected on your

enclosed North Carolina Accreditation card. Please be sure to take this card with you to any asbestos

work site where you are employed. The State requires that all persons conducting asbestos abatement or

asbestos management activities be accredited and have their identification card on site.

Your North Carolina Worker accreditation will expire on MAY 31,2012, It is NOT the policy of
the HHCU to issue renewal notices. If you wish to continue working as a(n) Worker after this expiration

date, you must successfully complete the required training and submit a completed application to this

office prior to May 31,2012. If you should continue to perform asbestos management activities as a(n)

Worker without a valid North Carolina accreditation, you will be in violation of State regulations and

may be cited for noncompliance.

Sincerely,

North Carolina
Asbestos Accreditation Marita E Cheek

Accreditation/Certifi cation Secretary

Health Hazards Control Unit

Ln¡atian: 550i Six I:-ork¡ Road, 2nd F-/oor, Rtan D-l 'Røktgh, X'C' 27609



i'-tt,¡

i.
rl

OUALITATIVE F'IT TEST

NAME: A.rltw bLl\r" Paslvoura, DArE: 3l¿o/ t t

socIAL SECURITY NUMBER: L-o I 3- q O *1 5R+ F'IT TEST EXPTRES:

RUSIJLTS

PASS -/ FAIL
PÄSS ./ FAIL

=
-/
r7

=

MÄNIII'ÄCTURER:

TYPE: HALF FACE

F'IT CHECK

NEGATIVE PRESSIJRE
POSITTVE PRESSURE

TEST AGENT

TRRITANT SMOKE

EXERCISE TEST

BREATHING NORMAL
BREATHING DEEP
HI,A-D SIDE TO SIDE
IIEAD IJP AND DO\ilN
RAINBOW PASSAGE.
JOG IN PLACE
BREATHING NORMAL

RESPIRATOR SELECTED

zo/ tu

PASS

PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PÄSS
PA.SS
PASS

F'AIL
F'AIL
F'AIL
FAIL
FAIL
F'AIL
F'AIL

MODEL: 7700

SIZE: M

CARTRIDGE: }EPÀ

ìr'f

COMMENTS:

I have read and understand the fit test procedures and have administered this test in compliance with OSHA Asbestos

Standard 29 CFR 1926.58 Appendix C.

TEST CONDUCTOR'S SIGNATURE

I have read and understand EME Industrial Servi
results of this fit test.

EMPLOYEE'S SIGNATTJRE

Respiratory Protection Program, I understand and accept the



INDUSTRIAL
SERVICES, LLC

Demolitíon, Site And Selecfive o Asbesfos, Lead Paint And Mold Abatement

Certificación de Programa Médica de Vigilancia

Yo, un empleado de EME Industrial Services, LLC certifica que soy implicado
activamente en una programa médica vigilancia de la compañía.

Nombre de Empleado

Firma de Empleado

My Commission Expires

Número del Seguro Social 6 13 : q e - V,=, gq
La Fecha Firmó a à - 

'l L -ol C

Sworn to and subscribed before me this the

Åoto A
lI ¿uyor

Notary Public d-__-----

Notary Public
Guitford CountY
North, Carolina

t54l pLEASANT RIDGE ROAD . 6REENSBORO, NC 2?409 . 336.664-0003 . FAX 336.664.0908. W\(/\)í.EMEINDUSTRIAL.COM



Hea lthWorks
MEDICAL GROUP

ASBESTOS EXPOSURE EXAMINATION

Employee: rSQe A Date of Birth:

Date or =*^^, 
q/'+ Y/l O ss#: VIW

Employer: E7n I -At./t, s/r, .J Ser u,iz-eS ret:

virar sisns: nt-6{.- *, / (,? Bp / /c/ft , 5- G, 
^

16
Employees assigned to tasks requiring the use of respirators must be defermined to ng

whiie úsing such equipment. ln this regard, I have medically evaluated the aforeme ce

with Fedeial osHA standards 29 cFR parts 1910,1001, 1910.20 and 1926.1 to

Asbestos, Tremolite, Antophylite, and Aòtinolite), 40 CFR 763 (EPA Worker Protection Rule), and Title 8 CCR 1529

and I CAC 5208 (California Asbestos Standards).

ln accordance with the regulations cited above, the applicant employee has been informed of:

1. The results of this medical examination'
2. The health hazards and medical conditions associated with the exposure to asbestos.

3. Any detected medical conditions that could place the applicant/employee at an increased risk of material

health impairment.
4. The increased health risks associated with smoking and working exposed to asbestos (i'e', cancer).

Based on my evaluation, I have found him/her to be: (Check allthat apply)

r

ä

ln need of this additional evaluation to assess qualification:

Medically qualified for the unrestricted use of respirators'

Medically qualified for the use of respirators with the following restrictions:

f Personal Egress / Evacuation Emergency only

r Only PAPR

f Other

Written Medical Opinion

I'

f
Medically NOT qualified for the use of respirators.

ln need of Medical Follow-Up Examinátions as frequently as every:

to include:

Comments:
\

Fitting Considerations: 
þFacial 

hair [ ] Glasses/Contact lenses [ ] Dentures/Facial deformity

U.S. HealthWorks r Ph # 336-218-8813 0 Fax# 336-2'18-8867
7360 W. FriendlY Ave. Suite #102

Greensboro, NC 27410

Examiner N^ ", l1/ 'l'+. t'' /l'L-
Signature: Æ o^r", 7/-< f to

Regulations restrict examiners from revealing in this written opinion any findings and/or medical conditions
unrelated to occupational exposure to asbestos.



Division of Public Health 'Epidemiology Section

Occupational and Environmental Epiderniology Btanch
1912 \lail Sen'ice Ce nter Ralqigh, N=o¡th Crrolina 21699-1912

Tel 919 70? 5950 lrax 919-8?0-4808
Bcvcrh I llvcs l)crcluc. (ì, l crrror
l,¿nicr lf (.lnsltr. Sccrctan

Misael Hernandez-Looez
1845 Marlin Luther King Jr
Winslon Salem, NC 27107

89273

.Jcffrcv l) l',nucl, \f.I)
Statc I Icalth l)ircctor

Juì1, 14. 2010

M i sael Hernandez-Lopez
1845 Maftin Luther King Jr Dr
Winston Salem, NC 27107

Dear Mr. Hernandez-Lopez:

Based upon the review of your accreditation application, the Health Hazards Control Unit (HHCU)
has determir.ìed tltatyou have fulfilled the requirenrents and are elìgible for asbestos accredìtation as a(n)

WORKER. Your assigned North Carolina accreditation number is 65390, which is reflected on your

enclosed Norlh Carolina Accreditation card. Please be sure to take this card r.r'ith you to any asbestos

work site where you are eÍnployed. The State requires that all persons conducting asbestos abatemellt or

asbestos n'ìanageu.ìent activities be accredited and have their identifìcation card on site.

YourNorlh CarolinaWorkeraccreditation will expire on JULY 31,2011. It isNOTthe policl' 6¡
theHHCUtoissuerenewal notices. Ifyourvishtocolltinuervorkingasa(n)Workerafterthisexpiration
date. ¡,ou musr successfully complete the required training and submit a completed application to this

officepriortoJuly3l.20l1. Ifyoushouldcontinuetoperformasbestostxallagementactivitiesasa(n)
S/orkerrvithouta validNorth Carolinaaccreditation, you rvillbe in violation of State regulations and

ma¡, be cited for noncompliance.

06-ø- 5'0' 160

North Carol¡na
Asbestos Accreditation

Sincerell',

-.-,/:,-,- 
''l

Marita E Cheeli
Accred itation/Certifi cation Secletary
I-lealth Hazards Control Unit

WORKER 65390 :-

Nortlr Crrroli¡r:t Public Herlth
\\',:rrr: ,,, - i'- I-r,r.r lll.i :,riLr\,,riì r r 'rì
i ,t:\.\ ìLjL I ,-i\-j.l l:,ur1il(rrl\

ll .r.- (. t'60,

¿hh(
-t!ttr--}



OUALITATf\TE FIT TEST

NAME: M fStaI H el,na nd,¿u \ÐP¿L DÄrE: 3/tC/rr
b lq -6ç-+4q? F'IT TEST EXPIRES: 3I I A I V

RUSULTS

PASS */ P¡¡f
PASS .z'rXr

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER:

FIT CHECK

NEGATIVE PRESSIJRE
POSITTVE PRESSTJRE

TEST AGENT

IRRITANT SMOKE

EXERCISE TEST

BREATHING NORMAL
BREATHING DEEP
HTÄD SIDE TO SIDE
HTAD T]P AND DO\ryN
RAINBOW PASSAGE.
JOG IN PLACE
BREÄTHING NORMÄL

RESPIRATOR SELECTEI)

PASS . .. F/JL+

P.A.SS / FArL
PASS ,/ F'AIL
PASS -/ FAIL
PÄSS -/ F'AIL
PASS "/ F'AIL
PASS ,. FATL
PASS 7 FAIL

MÄNUF'ACTURER:

TypE: HALF FACE

NORT}I

MODEL: 7700

STZE: M

CARTRTDGE: IIEPA

COMMENTS:

I have read and understand the fït test procedures and have administered this in compliance with OSHÀ Asbestos
Standard 29 CFR 1926.58 Appendix C.

TEST CONDUCTOR'S SIGNATI]RE

I have reatl and understand EME Industrial Services, Respiratory Protection Progran. I understand and accept the
results of this fTt test.

EMPLOYEE'S SIGNATIIRE H t .a n. e I lle,r n o,¡ c'lo:- 'Lø 
Fø,-



Sworn to and subscribed before me this the

DemolitÍon, Site And SelecÚive o Asöesfos, Lead Paint And Mold Abatement

INDUSTRIAL
SERVICES, LLC

J ¿ uvor {l-a¡r'ø-

tJ-tNotary Public

My CommissionExPires 5 Notary Ptrf'''r
ggllfs¡cl f I :;

certificación de Programa Médica de vigitancia

Yo, un empleado de EME Industrial services, LLC certifica que soy implicado

activamenfe en una programa médica vigilancia de la compañía'

Nombre de Empleado

Firma de Empleado

La Fecha FiÍnó

Número del seguro Social Gry 5 tr L-/-/ Y,^

1541 PLEASANT zuDGE ROAD . GREENSBORO, NC 27409 , 336.664.0003 . FAX 336.664-0908 . V.W-W.EMEINDUSTzuAI.COM



Southern Clinics and Urgent Care; p.A.
812 West fnnes Street

Salisbury, North Carolina 29144
Phone: 704-637-5544 Fax: 704-63T-lgSg

'Jr¡í:l o C\r-l
ti-,1 l,

Social SecuritS#: Sq,g 2ô L+ 
I

ÚII lJob rifle:

PHYSICAL EXAMINATION F'OR ASBESTOS

Vital signs: Ht. lblj" wr. f I'p-, npll 
ohii p qp R

ROS: Y?g C/ U

Employer:

GI
Heart
Lungs

Abnormal

spirometryResutts: py6.3 ''il o/opreò,.8f ; nnvtß,45.%opred. it { ; FEvl /Fvc Tq
Standardized respirom etry q uestion n_aire has been adm in istered.
Chest X-ray: ves --"io

1. This is to certify that on this date and in with OSHA Asbestos Standard
19101001(1) 7A-D and 29 CFR l9å6.tt0t t with the name and social
security number listed above has been
examination.

formed of this medical

We have informed the patient of health risk in n smoking, of the synergistic
p between cigarette smoking and exposure in producing lung cancer

that stopping smoking wilt red eancer. The patient has been
not to smoke.

Nurse signøture

3. Based on our findings we have have not w,,/d,etected any medical conditions
that would place the employee at an increased risk of material healitr impairment from
exposure to asbestos.

Physician's statement:
v ,I certify that this employee is medically quarified to wear a respirator.

Limited use. No strenuous work to be performed while wearing respirator.
Not qualified medically to use respirator.

Physician's Name (Please Print)

Invølíd without røised SCUC Seøl



North Carolina
Asbesf os Accreditation

Polel Perez
335 Newporl Dr
Salisbury, NC 28144

92280



OUALITATTVE FIT TEST

NAME: Q aV* ppvrt 
DArE:

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBE *,Ú F'IT TEST EXPIRES:

RUSULTSF'IT CHECK

NEGATIVE PRESSIIRE
POSITI\¡E PRESSURE

TEST AGENT

IRRITANT SMOKE

EXERCTSE TEST

BREATHING NORMAL
BREATIIING DEEP
IIEAD SIDE TO SIDE
TIEAD UP AND DOWN
RAINBOW PÄSSAGE
JOG IN PLACE
BREATHING NORMAI

RESPIRATOR SELECTED

P.{SS ,/ FArL

./
P.A.SS r' ,,Fy'JL
PAss -7 

FAJL

F'AIL
F'AIL
F''AIL

PÄSS -/
PÄSS -/
PÄSS

MANUF'ACTUR-ER:

TYPE: PAPR

3M

MODEL: 6800

SIZE: Medium

450-01-01 NíoshCARTRTDGE:

COMMENTS:

I have read and understand the fit test procedures and
Standard 29 CFR t926,SB Appendix C,

have administered this test in compliance with OSHA Asbestos

TEST CONDUCTOR'S SIGNATURE

I have read and understand EME Industrial Services,
results of this fìt test.

EMPLOYEE'S SIGNATURE

Respiratory Protection Program. I understand and accept the



INDUSTRIAL
SERVICES, LLC

DemolitÍon, Sife And Se/ecflve r Asôesfos, Laad PaÍnt And Mold Abatement

Certificacíón de Programa Médica de Vigilancia

Yo, un empleado de EME Industrial Services, LLC certifica que soy implicado
activamente en unaprograma médica vigilancia de la compañía.

Nombre de Empleado

Fimra de Empleado

Número del Seguro Social

LaFecha Fi¡mó

a,
Swgrn to and subscribed before me this tne X day of {wu.-

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

,; /.J--
Ta tV

llatlty W narrt
Notary Publlc

i541 PLEASANT zuDGEROAD . GREENSBORO, NC 27409 C 336,664.00Q3 ¡ FAX 336.664.0908 ' W'IVW.EMEINDUSTRIAI,COM



-- 
-Mar, 21, 2011 12:01Plvl US HEALTHWORKS-OREENSBORO, NC N0.5720 P, 1

Date of Birrh; Q - t 
-t :19

Hea lthVt/orks
MEDf CAL GROUF

ASBESTOS EXPOSURE EXAMINATION
Written Medical Oplnion

Dateof r*.,n: '3 , lll r\.1 ss,r' (o O.1 ^ 5f- -935J-
rmpnv",, ÈMlä ÏnJr"JL^,'^l S<n'tl,l rutZLÇ6Á4 99
Virarsignsr ar-Gl- *t-1å-?- ,, þ lh{v+ p-8}- 

^-Iþ-
Employees asslgnèd to lasks requiring the use of tespfratons musl be determlned tO b_e physically capable of worklng

whiie úslng such'equipment. h ihls regard, I have medically evafyatgd the.eforementioned employeeln accordance

with Fedeial SSHR btandards ZS C¡n parts 1910.1001, 1S10.20 and 1926.1101 (Occupalional E:posuÞ lo
Asbestds, Tremolite, Antophyllte, ând A¿linol¡te), 40 CFR 763 (EPA Worker Protection Rule), and Tille I CCR 1529

and I CAC ö208 (Callfornla Asbestos Standards).

ln accordance wllh the regulations ciled above, lhe appllcant employeo has been lnformed of:

1. The reEulte of thls medical sxaminatlon.
Z. The heallh hazards and medlcalcondÌtions a¡sqciated wlth the exPosure to a¡bestot.

3, Any detecterl medical conditions llrat coufd place the applicant/employee Êl an Încreased risk of material

health imÞahrnent.
4. The lnøeased health riskr associaled wllh smokÍng and working exposed to asbeslos (i.e.' cancer).

Based on my evslualion, I have found hlm/hef to be: (Ctreck alt that apPM

I ln need of this additionaf evaluatlon lo asseçs

.{ ,"Ororrrquatifiod for he unrestricled use of rosplrators'

F Medlcatly qualllied for lhe uee of resÞlfâtofs wllh lhe following restrictlonE;

I Personal Egrass / Evacuallon Emergency only

I Only PAPR

f Olher

f Medically NOT quallfied for the use of respirators.

I ln naed of Modical Follow'Up E=xaminátione as frequenlly as

to include:

Comrnenls:

Fitting Coneiderations:

Ëxaminer

Sfgnature:

Regulatlone restrict examlnete from

[ ] Faclalhair I lGlasses/Confacllenees I lDenlures/Faclaldeformity

U,S. HealthWorks r Ph # 336-218-8813 I Fax # 33e'21S'8887
7360 W. Friendly Ave, Sulte #102

GrcensboË, NC 27410

. Date:

wr¡tten op¡nlon any flndlhgr and/or medlcal condluons
unrelated to exposurê to aFbssto¡.



Division of Public Health 'Epidemiolo91' Section

Occupational and Environmental Epidemiology Branch
1912llatl Sen'ice Center Raleigh, \orth Carolina21699 1912

Tel 919-70: 5950 Fax 919-B;0 +808

Bcvcrlv l:avcs Pcrcluc. (ìovcrnor
Lanicr lf Canslcr. Sccrctan'

.lcflrci ì) Iingcl. \l.l)
Strtc I Icalth l)ircctor

January 3 1, 201 1

Rafael Hernandez G

1438 Bretton St

Winston Salem, NC 27107

Dear Mr. Hernandez G:

Based upon the review of your accreditation application, the Health Hazards Control Unit (HHCU)

has determined that you have fulfilled the requirements and are eligible for asbestos accreditation as a(n)

WORKER. Your assigned Nofth Carolina accreditation number is 6761 l, which is reflected on your

enclosed Nofth Carolina Ac.creditation card. Please be sure to take this card with you to any asbestos

work site where you are employed. The State requires that all persons conducting asbestos abatement or

asbestos management activities be accredited and have their identification card on site.

Your North Carolina Worker accreditation will expire on JANUARY 31 ,2012. It is NOT the

policy of the HHCU to issue renewal notices. If you wish to continue working as a(n) Worker after this

expiration date, you must successfully complete the required training and submit a completed application

tothisofficepriortoJanuary3I,20l2. Ifyoushouldcontinuetoperformasbestosmarìagelnent
activities as a(n) Worker without a valid North Carolina accreditation, you will be in violation of State

regulations and may be cited for noncompliance.

North Garolina
Asbestos Accreditation

Sincerely,,

-''/* 
( '

,ru_¿r' .a

Marita E Cheek

Accreditation/Certifi cation Secretary

Health Hazards Control Unit

Rafael Hernandez G

1438 Bretton St

Wìnston Salem, NC 27107

91 '131

"- 

L' 
". 

Nont Carolina Public Hcalth

^5-'' 
I,' J:îi,i: ì ïl:ìi' ilì:ìï::) ""n 

( ¡r rr n r

L.oiation: 5505 Si.' f-ark.' Iload, 2nd b=loor. Roon D-l Ra/cigh. X C. 2760t

ô1 ?1-în1râ



NAME: Kalad +l¿nl.r crnçLnz- DÄrE: 3l-r I tl
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER:

F'IT CTMCK

NEGATIVE PRESSURE
POSITIVE PRESSURE

TEST Á.GENT

IRRITANT SMOKE

EXERCISE TEST

BREATHING NORMAL
BREATHING DEEP
IIEAD SIDE TO SIDE
HTAD UP AND DOWN
RAINBOW PASSAGE
JOG IN PLÄCE
BREATIIING NORilIAL

RESPIRATOR SELECTED

OUATITATIVE FIT TEST

LoOl -5b - c-3V5 F'IT TEST EXPIRES:

RUSULTS

pASS -/ß/JL
PASS ,. FAIL

PASS .. ß/.J'L

PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS

MANI]F'ÄCTURER:

TYPE: FIALF FACE

NORTH

MODEL: 7700

SIZE: M

CARTRIDGE: HEPA

COMMENTS:

I have read and understand the fit test procedures and have administered this test in compliance with OStrLA.Asbestos
Standard 29 CFR 1926.58 Appendix C.

TEST CONDUCTOR'S SIGNATURE

I have read and understand EME Industrial Services, L
results of this fit test.

EMPLOYEE'S SIGNATI'RE

ratory Protection Program, I understand and accept the



INDUSTRIAL
SERVICES, LLC

Demolition, Site And Se/ecfiye o Asbesfos, Lead Paint And Mold Abatement

Certificación de Programa Médica de Vigilancia

Yo, un empleado de EME Industrial services, LLC certifica que soy implicado
activamente en una programa médica vigilancia de la cornpañía.

Nombre de Empleado

Firrna de Empleado

Número del Seguro Social eo ? - 56- 5 3 35

LaFechaFirmó 5l1lC8."__

S-wonr to and subscribed before me this A" 7h ¿ay of f^fLO.À,L ,aoog 

-

Notaryp,r¡li" SULOû¡n- fftSgt¿
MyCommissionExpir.t L{ ^ âO- âO l3

Susan Moore
NotaryPublic

Guilford County
North Carolina

1541 PLEASANT RIDGE ROAD . GREENSBORO, NC 2?409 . 336.664-0003 ¡ FAX 336.664.0908 . WWW.EMECOMPANIES.COM



H ea lthWo rks
MEDICAL GROUP

ASBESTOS EXPOSURE EXAMINATION
Written Medical Opinion

rrproy"", Jãbr ¿,-s R.r,¿i).[ qJo
Date of Exam: i,?. - / l- t D 

t 
,rn' (, M

Employer:;

Date of Birrh: 7- t â- - l1y2
-"W- é193

pLo nl(cvitar sisns: n -þ51' - wr-)þi-
Employees assigned to tasks requiring the use of respirators must be determined to be pfysically capable of working
while using such equipmeni. ln this regard, I have medically evaluated the aforementioned employee in accordance
with Federal OSHA Standards 29 CFR parts 1910.1001, 1910.20 and 1926.1101 (Occupational Exposure to

Asbestos, Tremolite, Antophylite, and Actinolite), 40 CFR 763 (EPA Worker Protection Rule), and Title I CCR 1529

and 8 CAC 5208 (California Asbestos Standards).

ln accordance with the regulations cited above, the applicant employee has been informed of:

1. The results of this medical examination.
2. The health hazards and medical conditions associated with the exposure io asbestos.
3. Any detected medical conditions that could place the applicant/employee at an increased risk of material

health impairment.
4. The increased health risks associated with smoking and working exposed to asbestos (i.e., cancer).

Based on my evaluation, I have found him/her to be: (Check all that apply)

f ln need of this additional evaluation to assess

V Medically qualified for the unrestricted use of respirators.

f Medically qualifled for the use of respirators with the following restrictions:

f Personal Egress / Evacuation Emergency only

r Only PAPR

f Other

f
f

Medically NOT qualified for the use of respirators.

ln need of Medical Follow-Up Examinátions as frequently as every:

to include:

Comments: ft'l-1 "rtL uq'lh

Fitting Considerations: [ ] Facial hair

cLtb¿fu-
[ ] Glasses/Contact lenses [ ] Dentures/Facial deformity

U.S. HealthWorks r Ph # 336-218-8813 r Fax # 336-218-8867
7360 W. FriendlY Ave. Suite #102

Greensboro, NC27410

Examiner N^ ", V;uH , !k".-J
Signature:

Regulations restrict examiners from

Dare: nl t fl p
this written opinion any findings and/or medical conditions

unrelated to exposure to asbestos.



North Carolina Department of Health and F{uman Sen'ices
Division of Public Health 'Epidemiolog' Section

Occupational and Environmental Epidemiology Btanch
1912 \Lril Sen-icc Centcl Raieigh, N-orth Carolin¡ 2t699-1'912

-l'el 919-701 5950 Fax 919-870-'1808
Btvcrlv lrrrvcs l)crcluc. (ìovcrrr<>r

l,anicr \l (-anslcr. Sccn:rrn

Tobias Ruiz Delgado

1 19 Reamer Circle

Salisbury, NC 28144

89271

lctfrcr ì) l:nqcl, \i l)
Strtc I lc'¡lth l)rrcctor

JLrly 14,2010

Tobias Ruiz Delgado
I l9 Reamer Circle
Salisbury. NC 28144

Dear Mr. Ruiz Delgado:

Based r.rpon the revieu,of voLrr accreditation application. the Health Hazards Control Unit (HHCU)
has determined that ),ou have fulfilied the requirements and are eligible for asbestos accreditation as a(n)

WORKER. Your assigned North Carolina accreditation number is 66128, which is reflected on your

enclosed North Carolina Accreditation card. Please be sure to take this card with vou to any asbestos

work site where you are employed. The State requires that all persons conducting asbestos abatement or

asbestos nlanagement activities be accredited and have their identification card on site.

YourNorthCarolinaWorkeraccreditationwillexpireonJULY3l,20ll. ItisNOTthepolicyof
the IIHCU to issue renerval notices. If you wish to continue working as a(n) Worker aftertliis expiration
date, 1,,or-r trìust successfull¡,cornplete the required training and submit a cornpleted application to this
office prior to July 31.2011. If ;,ou should continue to perfonn asbestos n-ìanagenrent activities as a(n)

Worker rvithout a valid Nofth Carolina accleditation, you will be in violation of State regulations and

rna¡,be cited for noncompliance.

North Carolina
Asbestos Accreditation

Sincerell'.

- ,; . ,,;t--- 
(

Marita E Cheek

Accred itati oniCertifi cation SecretaD

Health I-lazards Control Unit

\orth (lrrrt¡linir PL¡blic Hcrlth
\\, rfi ¡t! I ,: . ., -,lltti.¡ ìjì.j S,.i-i \,,i't-. (

. ìùr'..itj.rr, r.:rJ. i ..rr.,,,i.

!1.,,,,.,t¡ !)-l 1.',¿,'.';"r, r. ,, t:5()9

4*s



OUAIITATIVE FIT TEST

DATE:

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER:

FIT CHECK

NEGATIVE PRESSTIRE
POSITIVE PRESSURE

TEST AGENT

IRRITANT SMOKE

EXERCISE TEST

BREATHING NORMAL
BR.EATHING DEEP
IIEAD SIDE TO SIDE
HEAD UP AND DOWN
RAINBOW PASSAGE
JOG IN PLACE
BREATIIING NORMAL

RESPIRATOR SELECTED

f.0C8 - Z+ -\pqTz FIr rESr EXPIRES: a l'4 ø
RUSULTS

PASS ./ F'AIL
PASS ./ F/^IL

PASS F'AIL./

PASS ./ F'AIL
PASS 7 F,.AIL
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS

MANUF'ACTURER:

TYPE: HALF FACE

uzl n

MODEL: 7700

SIZE: M

CARTRIDGE: TTEPA

COMMENTS:

I have read and understand the fit test procedures and have administered this test in compliance with OSHA Asbestos
Standard 29 CFR 1926.58 Appendix C.

TEST CONDUCTOR'S SIGNATURE

I have read and understand EME Industrial Serv
results of this fit test.

EMPLOYEE'S SIGNA

Respiratory Protection Program, I understand and accept the



INDUSTR¡AL
SERVICES, LLC

Demolition, Site And Se/ecÚive o Asbesfos, Lead Paint And Mold Abatement

certificación de Programa Médica de vigilancia

Yo, un empleado de EME lndustrial sêrvices, LLC certifica que soy implicado

activamente en una programa médica vigilancia de la compañía'

Nombre de Empleado

Firma de Empleado

Númerodelseguro social LOK - ?l' - óa ßS
La Fecha Finnó

sworn to and subscribed before me this tu" ]3 ¿ay or l\JÒr'/e¿wL> t'r '

My CommissionExPires - 
ÑotarY Public

Guilford CountY

t54t PLEASANT zuDGE ROAD . GREENSBORO, Nc zz4o9 , 336.664-000.l . FAX 336'664'0908 ' wV V.EMEINDUSTRIAL'COM



Hea lthWorks
MEDICAL GROUP

ASBESTOS EXPOSURE EXAMINATION
Written Medical Opinion

rtorovr", U ,' Ò\or- R.e.l 'e S . Date of Birth:-*l - av- )3
DateofExam: S.2-1, ss#: ÇA\-Ôl-åYY 3

Employer: Il- rn E- :f ',J., sL.i^ I S*",/,'c,or ret: 33ç C" ø +^ ooc,l
Vital Signs:

Employees assigned to tasks requiring the use of respirators must be determined to be pfysically capable of working
while using such equipment. ln this regard, I have medically evaluated the aforementioned employee in accordance
with Federal OSHA Standards 29 CFR parts 1910.1001, 1910.20 and 1926.1101 (Occupational Exposure to
Asbestos, Tremolite, Antophylite, and Actinolite), 40 CFR 763 (EPA Worker Protection Rule), and Title I CCR 1529
and I CAC 5208 (California Asbestos Standards).

ln accordance with the regulations cited above, the applicant employee has been informed of:

1. The results of this medical examination.
2. The health hazards and medical conditions associated with the exposure to asbestos.
3. Any detected medical conditions that could place the applicanVemployee at an increased risk of material

health impairment.
4. The increased health risks associated with smoking and working exposed to asbestos (i.e., cancer).

Based on my evaluation, I have found him/her to be: (Check all that apply)

(r\ wt-?-e-T- BP laËl?b r ?1 R 
^D

f , ln need of this additional evaluation to assess qualification:

Í Medically qualified for the unrestricted use of respirators.

f Medically qualified for the use of respirators with the following restrictions:

f Personal Egress / Evacuation Emergency only

r Only PAPR

f Other

f Medically

f ln need of

to include:

NOT qualified for the use of respirators.

Medical Follow-Up Examinations as frequently as every:

Comments: fr ,-fy .ntY 4b&
Fitting Considerations: [ ] Facial hair [ ] Glasses/Contacl lenses [ ] Dentures/Facial deformity

U.S. HealthWorks r Ph # 336-218-8813 r Fax # 336-218-8867
7360 W. Friendly Ave. Suite #102

Greensboro, NC 27410

Examiner Name: YIoUr

Signature:

Regulations restrict examiners from written opinion any findings and/or medical conditions
unrelated to exposure to asbestos.



North Carolina Department of Health and FIuman Services

Division of Public Health 'Epidemiology Section

Occupational and Environmental Epidemiology Branch
1912 \Iail Sen'ice Center Raleigh, \o¡th Carolina 21699-1912

Tel 919-707-5950 Fax 919-870-4808

Bcvcrly lìavcs l)crduc. (ìovcrnor
l ,rnicr ì\f ( .anslt r. Sc'crct:rrr

Vrclor M Reves-Santiago 
i

315 Molor Rd Apt F4
Winslon Salem, NC 27105 

l

90405

.jc[l]cl Ì'], Iingcl, lt l)
Statc f Icalth l)ircctor

November 16,2010

Victor M Reyes-Santiago
315 Motor Rd Apt F4

Winston Salem, NC 27105

Dear Mr. Reyes-Santiago:

Based upon the review of your accreditation application, the Health Hazards Control Unit (HHCU)

has determined that you have fulfilled the requirements and are eligible for asbestos accreditation as a(n)

WORKER. Your assignedNofth Carolina accreditation number is 67293, which is reflected on your

enclosed Nonh Carolina Accreditation card. Please be sure to take this card with you to any asbestos

work site where you are employed. The State requires that all persons conducting asbestos abatement or

asbestos management activities be accredited and have their identification card on site'

Your North Carolina Vy'orker accreditation will expire on OCTOBER 3 i, 201 L It is NOT the

policy of the HHCU to issue renewal notices. If you wish to continue working as a(n) Worker after this

expiration date, you must successfully complete the required training and submit a completed application

to this office priorto October 31,2011. If you should continueto perform asbestos management

activities as a(n) Worker without a valid North Carolina accreditation, you will be in violation of State

regulations and may be cited for noncompliance.

North Carolina
Asbestos Accreditation

Sincerely,

-r't<'*nl

Marita E Cheek

Accred itation/Certifi cation S ecretary

Health Hazards Control Unrt

l

,/L, "',, Nor,h Carolina Public Health
llftttFlÏ I \\'rrl,nu lìrr a hcirl¡hic¡ rnJ s¿tcr \,r¡h (-rr.ìrrr¡t

I-n¿atìon: i505 Six F-ark¡ Raad. 2nd b-/oor, Roan D'1 Rdhtqh' \.C. 2760t



OUAIITATIVE FIT TEST

DÄrE: 4lzzl tl
F,rr rEST EXpTRES: + ILV/ lL
RUSULTS

PA.SS _¿._FArL
P,A,SS ,/ FAIL

PASS ./ FAJL+
I

FIT CIMCK

NEGÄTIVE PRESSURE
POSITIVE PRESSURE

TEST AGENT

IRRITANT SMOKE

EXERCISE TEST

BREATHING NORMAL
BR.EATHING DEEP
IIEAD SIDE TO SIDE
IIEAD TTP AND DO\ryN
RÄINBOW PASSAGE
JOG IN PLACE
BREATHING NORMAL

RESPIR,A.TOR SELECTED

PASS ./ F'ÄrL
PASS ,/ F.AIL
PASS . T'AIL
PAss 

- 
F'ArL

PASS .. F'AIL
PASS -/ F'ÄIL
PAssTrNn

MÄNTJF'ACTURER:

TYPE: HALF FACE

MODEL: 77oO

SIZE: M

CARTRIDGE: HEPA

COMMENTS:

I have read and understand the fit test procedures and have administered this test in compliance with OSH,A. Asbestos
Standard 29 CFR 1926.58 AppendÍx C.

TEST CONDUCTOR'S SIGNATURE

I have read and understand EME Industrial Services, Respiratory Protection Program. I understand and accept the
results of this fit test.

EMPLOYEE'S SIGNATIJRE u , 
. " /7. ILC7A *,? .+eo



INDUSTRIAL
SERVICES, LLC

Demolition, Site And Selective r Asbesfos, Lead Paint And Mold Abatement

Certificación de Programa Médica de Vigilancia

Yo, un empleado de EME Industrial services, LLC certifica que soy implicado
activamente en unaprograma médica vigilancia de la comparlía.

Nombre de Empleado V rctb r /a¡ZCrel P-ufuS

FirmadeEmpleado - L41oL Hattuü fr ef¿S

Número del Seguro Socia1 6 Z/ -o F, Z6 6 3
La Fecha Firrnó -l -23-öB

Swom to and subscribed before me this the
aoc8_

]é'douryr O+niI

NoraryP,,bli, 5[r1)ûr - fì1Ê(91¿
MycommissionExpires- Ll - a O -a Ot 3

1541 PLEASANT RIDGE ROAD . GREENSBORO, NC 27409 . 336.664-æ03 r FAX 336,664.0908 . \X/W!øEMECOMPANIES.COM



Employer: Errr Ë

Hea lthWorks
MEDICAL GROUP

ASBESTOS EXPOSURE EXAMINAT¡ON
Written Medical Opinion

rroroy"u, Vrc--r of.. Rr,. ìz Duija¿to Date or Birth: b-tl -85
Date of Exam: \A' | 5 *l O SS#:

Vital Signs: Ht

Employees assigned to tasks requiring the use of respirators must be determined to be pfrysically capable of working
while using such equipment, ln this regard, I have medically evaluated the aforementioned employee in accordance
with Federal OSHA Standards 29 CFR parts 1910.1001,'1910.20 and 1926.1101 (Occupational Exposure to
Asbestos, Tremolite, Antophylite, and Actinolite), 40 CFR 763 (EPA Worker Proteciion Rule), and Title I CCR 1529
and I CAC 5208 (California Asbestos Standards).

ln accordance with the regulations cited above, the applicant employee has been informed of:

1. The results of this medical examination.
2. The health hazards and medical conditions associated with the exPosure to asbestos.
3. Any detected medical conditions that could place the applicant/employee at an increased risk of material

health impairment.
4. The increased health risks associated with smoking and working exposed to asbestos (i.e., cancer).

Based on my evaluation, I have found him/her to be: (Check all that apply)

f ln need of this additional evaluation to assess qualification:

"y Medically qualified for the unrestricted use of respirators.

f Medically qualified for the use of respirators with the following restrictions;

f Personal Egress / Evacuation Emergency only

f Only PAPR

f Other

(,3 a-lþ-wrJÜ/-

f Medically

I ln need of

to include:

NOT qualified for the use of respirators.

Medical Follow-Up Examinations as frequently as every:

comments: ft|1
Fitting Conside¡ations:

,.^{lc .*(K
[ ] Facialhair I

U.S. HealthWorks r Ph # 336-218-8813 r Fax # 336-218-8867
7360 W. FriendlY Ave. Suite #'102

Greensboro, NC 27410

Examiner Name:

Signature:

^{t<ûù¿
I Glasses/Contact lenses [ ] Dentures/Facial deformity

Regulations restrict examiners from reveali written opinion any findings and/or medical conditions



fìcvcrlt' Ilar,cs l)crtìuc, (ì'r'crlttr
L.rnicr trl (-anslcr, Sccrctir¡r

North Carolina Department of Health and FIuman Services
Division of Public Health 'Epidemiolog-v- Section

Occupational and Environmental Epidemiology Branch
1912 f Iail Sen'ice Center Raleigh, N'orth CaroLina 21699 1.91'2

Tel 919-701-5950 Fax 919-B7O-+80S

.Jcftlcv l' lrngcl. \l l)
S¡atc I fcalth I)ircctor

July I 4, 2010

Victor Ruiz Delgado
289 Gaskey Rd

Salisbury. NC 28147

Dear Mr. Ruiz Delgado:

Based upon the review of your accreditation application, the Health Hazards Control Unit (HHCU)
has determi¡ed that you have fulfilled the requirements and are eligible for asbestos accreditation as a(n)

WORKER. Your assigned Norlh Carolina accreditation number is 66127, which is reflected on your

enclosed Nofth Carolina Accreditation card. Please be sure to take this card with you to any asbestos

work site where you are employed. The State requires that all persons conducting asbestos abatement or

asbestos n'ìanagement activities be accredited and have their identificatiott card on site.

Your Nofth Carolina Worker accreditation will expire on JULY 31,201 1. It is NOT the policy of
the HHCU to issue renewal notices. If you wish to continue working as a(n) Workerafterthis expiration

date. you r.ì1ust successfully complete the required training and submit a completed application to this

officepriortoJuly31,201l. Ifyoushouldcontinuetoperformasbestosmanagementactivitiesasa(n)
Worker rvithout a valid North Carolina accreditation, you will be in violation of State regulations and

ma1, be cited for noncompliance.

S incerely,

,,-,r/.:u_-< -- _- --

Marìta E Cheek

Accred itation/Certifi cation Secretary
Health Hazards Coritrol nit

North Carolina
Asbestos Accreditation

Enc losure r 07'31-201 i

iffir',r 5'v 150

wonxen æ127 l: I l

I

Victor Ruiz Delgado
289 Gaskey Rd
Salisbury, NC 28147

89272

Norrh Carrrlina Public Hcalrh
\\,'rkrny i,rr t ì't'li¡r.¡'irt.i srl.r \()lil ( -¡rriitìì
I i( r\slrliL I i.rt¿ti l,l.rrlt,;,lr

It¡:ttliott: jj0j\ì: Iqr'.; jlo-t(t 2tt-i I¡u¡tr l\r'u"tD I fu/t'it'J''^x('2-ó09

?fü\



NAME: Vr tl-or Rutiz D¿t3ad o DArE: 4lrt-{l
SOCIAI SECURITY NUMBER:

FIT CHECK

NEGATIVE PRESSIJRE
POSITIVE PRESSURE

TEST AGENT

IRRITANT SMOKE

EXERCISE TEST

BREATHING NORMAL
BREÄTHING DEEP
IIEAD SIDE TO SIDE
IITAD T]P AND DO\ryN
RÄINBO\il PASSAGE
JOG IN PLÄCE
BREATHING NORMAL

RESPIRATOR SELECTED

NORTTI

5q0- 22- +Lan F'IT TEST EXPIRES:

RUSI.ILTS

PASS -..., F.AIL
PASS E-.. FAIL

PASS ./ FArL

PASS ./ FÄJL+
PASS ./ F'AIL
PASS 7 F.AIL
PÄss -7 F'ArL
PASS
PASS /}ATL
PAss 7 FArL

MANUF'ÄCTURER:

TYPE: HALF FACE

MODEL: 7700

SIZE: M

CARTRIDGE: HEPA

COMMENTS:

I have read and understand the fit test procedures and have administered this test in compliance with OSHÄ Asbestos
Standard 29 CFR 7926.58 Appendix C.

TEST CONDUCTOR'S SIGNATURE

I have read and understand EME Industrial S

results of this fit test.
Respiratory Protection Program, I understand and accept the

EMPLOYEE'S SIGNÄTURE V,el,at K ,,ru ¿ne'?",¿a



INDUSTRIAL
SERVICES, LLC

Demotition, SiÉe And Selecfive r Ásôesfos, Lead Paint And Mold Abatement

Certificación de Programa Médica de Vigilancia

Yo, un empleado de EME Industrial Services, LLC certifica que soy implicado

activamente en una programa' médica vigilancia de l¿ esmpañía'

Nombre de Empleado Vl L F.át.c r4r vr- t2e-t1e. Jn

Firma de Empleado V,'e ln c- R u',r- 2e i.qc¡ c/r

Número del Seguro Social îtao 2-?- t-/ z I I

La Fecha Firmó 1l - 2 3- r1

Sworn to and subscribed before
'l-r

this the dÕ-daY of Â/c. v¿t*txr

Notary Public /L
My Commission Expires.

õ***oï3ïl*

1541 PLEASANT zuDGE ROAD . GREENSBORO, NC 27409 ,336.664-0003 , FAX336,664.0908 ' V/\(/\Y.EMEINDUSTRIAL.COM
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: "lssuance of a permitevid-encing -with the NC Building Code maY not

under the Federal Americans with

To schedule an ¡nspect¡on:DURTTAIU'EIEY
BUILDTNG

COUNTY
PERMIT

PERMIT NO.:1112266

JOB ADDRESS: 1103 W CLUB BLVD

ADDRESS DESGRIPTION:

OWNER: GARCIA LIDUVINA

ARCHITECT:

TYPE OCCUPANCY: MERCANTILE

DATE ISSUED: 07 l18l2o1 1

TYPE PAYMENT: CA

JURISDICTION: CITY

INSPEGTOR: ROY DAVIS (91 9)560-4550

TAX MAP REFERENCE: 0822-15-64-4976

TYPE APPLICATION: DEM

ESTI}IATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION ZONING: CN

HD: SPR:

BOA: HRF:

TP: LS:

CWS: FF:

MTC: SB:

EÐ: SP:

WP: AO:

GENERAL. COST: $5, 000.00
PLUMBING. COST: SU. UU

EIECTRICAL. COST: $0.00
MECHANICAL. COST: s0.00

OTHER COST: S0.00

TOTAL BUILDING COST: $5,000.00

NUMBER OF BATHS: O TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: VB

NUMBER OF BEDROOMS: 0 TYPE OF HEAT: sþj'l' BACK, ! :

Ælts:0 TYPE OF ROOF:

NUMBER OF STORIES: 1 SQ. FT. LAND AREA:

NUMBER OF UNITS: SQ. FT. FLOOR AREA: 2,925 R

NUMBER OF HANDTCAP UNIÎS: NO PARKING SPACES: HT:

BASEMENT: NO.HANDICAP PARK]NG SPACES:

TOTAL BUILDING PERMIT: $75.00

JOB COMMERCIAL DEMOLITION

DESGRIPTION: )oi I

GONTRAGTOR: EME INDUSTRIAL SERVICES, LLC

1541 Pleasant Ridge Road

GRENSBORO, NC 27409

This permit is hereby granted subject to
and aff other appJ-icable state and loca1

, -. î t.

n-:î içL) 
'

he North carol-ina State

STATE L¡CENSE NO.: 63853

PHONE NUMBER: (336)664-0003

comp.Iiance with t
laws -

Building code, the Durham City/County Zoning Ordinance,



n{tl"
777

lllLLb\o

DURHAM CITY.COTJNTY TNSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT
I01 CITY HALL PLi'zA, DURH.{M, NC 27701

PHONE : 9t9-560-4144 FAX; 9t9-560-4484

BUILDING DEMOLITION PERMIT APPLICATION

JoB ADDREss, //O z vV.¿ C,/r" Å ß/ud.
JOB DESCzupTIONj OEtorrrro* or rurrr^o HousE;( ) oTHER:(r-l

NrAL APPROvALT R ß-,. "n . ( ,orr, il<Iry

orTYorD,J BSITF GOFY
TNsPËcTrt ffitrt#--iffi-#i3å;

CONTRAC roxtÇqí .4 do-^L¡¡c ( v'c¿HoNE No.: àvb öt ê g ^oo 4
CITY/STATE:ê¡æ¿*LrI,.l/LZIp: oZZ lo </

TYPE PAYMENT , C(Z CONTRACTORACCOUNTNO.,T^/O¿¡.J z lt î Y
ruRISDICTION: CITY ,( {COTNTY; O STATE CONTRACTORNO. /r <f âr
owwt: I\B/f pHoNENo.

BUiT,DING AREAIN SQUARE FEET: â?AS
BYMY SIGNATURE I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE SITE MUST BE CLEARED OF
ALL DEBRIS, INCLUDING THE FOLINDATION AND FOOTING. THE SITE MUST
ALSO BE PROPERLY GRADED TO ALLOW FOR DMINAGE.
(Signature below is owner or authorized agent of the owner.)

PRINT NI¡:øN:4<I L Ir.,ecA¿I -SIGNATURE:

DATE:

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

TYPE CONST: 5 Ú TYPE OCCUP: TYPE AJP: Ð,0
PT'I]:0122 - /5 --é1-HZ-ZONING; C N CENSUS TR:3. d2 CEN,CODE ç¿f?

PLAN STATUS: I HISTORIC DISTzuCT?VIN: / IF Y: HPC #

zlÓ sUPERVISORAIIROVAT FOR TSSUANCE: Þ¿n ,4-- _ _olr'1: z/ú¿



DURHAM CITY-COUNTY INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF POTENTIAL REQUIREMENTs FOR ASBESTOS INSPECTION BY THE HEALTH
HAZARDS CONTROL UNIT OF THE NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEAITH.

As the appllcant for the buílding permit at l/o3 W*+ A*L -.to demofÍsh/renovate

. lìã'.. . r:*il"-ïlrowiedge ,*!^"issuance of a buírding permit by
(job descriptíon)

the Durham C¡ty-County lnspectíons Department does not relieve me of my responsibility of obtainlng
any required asbestos inspections by the Health Hazards Control Unit of the Health'and Hurnan Services
DÍvision of Public Health (HHCU),

ln addÍtíon, I have read and understand the following:

I Amendrnents to EPA's National Emissíon Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants (NESHAp)
require en asbestos inspectíon and a ten (10) working day notificatÍon prior to the dernolition
and renovation of all commercial, ínstitutíonal, or industrial facilities except residential buildings
havíng four (4) or fewer dwel[ing unÍts.

¡ NESHAP also applies to the demofition of all resídences which are being demolished for
commercial, institut¡onal, or lndustrial purposes,

¡ Notíficatjon for all demolitions Ís requíred whether or not the structures are found to contain
asbestos.

¡ ff the inspection, which must be conducted by a North Carolina accredited asbestos inspector,
confirms that a facility contaíns at least 160 square feet, 260 linear feet, or 35 cubic feet of
Regulated Asbestos Containing MaterÍals (RACM), then these materiels are to be removed prior
to startíng the renovatíon or demofitíon activíty,

r When removal of RACM is required, a removal fee shafl also be submítted as part of the
notification process.

. The notificatÍon and the removal fee, when applícable, shalf be submitted to HHCU.

. Additíonal information orcopies of the regulations, summarized above, can be obtained by
contactíng HHCV at (919) 707-5950.

Applicant's Name:



Project:

Location:

Client:

Project ID #:

Survey Date:

Report Date;

Technician:

TRIMTY ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC
3747 EVERGREEN DRTVE

TRIMTY, NORTH CAROLINA 27370

Survey for Asbestos-Containing Building:

Forme¡ Commercial Property for Demolition
1103 West Club Blvd
Durham, North Carotina

EME Indust¡ial Services, LLC
1541 Pleasant Ridge Road
Greensboro, NC 27409
Attention: Mr. James Hamm

I l-04600

March 2,2011

March 5,2011

James Bucha¡an, North Ca¡olina accredited asbestos inspector #10000

I. ABSTRACT
Trinity Environmental has completed a¡ authorized suwey for asbestos-containing building

materials (ACBM) for the former commercial struchre located at 1103 West Club Blvd. in
Durham, North carolina- The one-story structure is planned for demolition.

A. Description and Asbestos Suspect Materials
The former commercial structue has approxim ately 2,925 square feet of occupied space.

The structure has a flat built-up roof and is built on slab.
Materials suspect for asbestos content includes an exterior stucco frnish and interior

ceiling tile, plaster walls and ceiling and several different floor tiles. The roof materials will be
considered as asbestos containing unless tested prior to demolition,
The roof materials will be considired as asbestos containing unless tested prior to demolition.

B. Results of Laboratory Analysis
Based on our¡ visual inspection of the area and laboratory aaalysis of collected bulk samples

we have determined ih. folto*ing "Boldfaced' materials to contain ãsbestos in quantities greater
than0l% by weight.I

Project #1 1-04600

Page 1
I 103 West Club Blvd Durham, NC



Table #1 Ltbora Results 1lOe West Club Road Durha NC I #11

No. I HOMOGENEOUS AREA: Floor Coverings
MATERIÄL LOCATION: Two areas within the residence have floor coverings determined to
contain asbestos at a level greater than 01% by weight. These materials a¡e regatded as regulated
asbestos materials.

ASSESSMENT: The floor coverings are currently considered in good condition with only small
areas of cracking and míssing sections. The materials are describeì as non-friable; an EpÃ term
that mea¡rs the material do not release the asbestos fìbers easily unless disturbed. Non-friable
materials have a low potential for fìber release unless disturbed.
MATERIAL TYPE: Miscellaneor¡s
FRIABILITY: NESHAP Category l, Non-Friable
RECOMMENDATION: The Building Owner should remove the materials prior to
demolition. We recommend if removat is considered that the activity be completed as an
OSHA Class 2 acfivity using North Carolina accredited rvorkers. Pioperly cãmpleting the
stated response action should protect human health and the environment.

II. ASBESTOS BULK SAMPLING AND VISUAL INSPECTION METHODOLOGY
Bulk sampling and visual inspections for asbestos-containing material are performed in

accordance with guidelines specified in the following documents:

' Guidelines for Controlling Asbestos-Containing Materials in Buildings, EpA 560/5-g5-
024 (Purple Book).

Fint Level All fueas

Mastic on floor tile

Sample Id Material Location Ouantiw Asbestos
l-A Sheet Vinvl First Level 5OO SF 04% Chrvsotile
3-A Floor Tile Second Level Bath 40 SF 04% Chrvsotile

Project #1 I -04600
Paqe 2

1103 West Club Btvd Durham, NC



o Asbestos in Buildings: Simplifred Sampling Scheme for Scheme for Friable Surfacing
Material USEPA 560/5-85-0304 (Pink Book)

. Guidance for Assessing and Managing Exposure to Asbestos in Buildings, Seventh

Draft Report, USEPA, Vy'ashington, DC, November 7,'1986.
. AIIER{ Cou¡se Materials from Inspection and Management Planning for Asbestos in

Buildings.

III. BULK ANALYTICAL METHODOLOGY AND QUALITY CONTROL
l. Scientifrc Anal¡ical Institute, LLC (NVLAP No.200664-0) analyzedbulk samples. Bulk
samples for asbestos identífication are first examined for homogeneity and preliminary fiber
identification at low magnification (7-25x) with the aid of a steromicroscope. Each fiber observed
is noted and verified by polarized iight microscopy with dispasion søining. Quantification is
determined by weight percentage estimation.
2. Analysts participate in the inter-laboratory and intra-laboratory sample exchange and round
robin testing. As part of the daily analytical procedure, standards of k¡oun asbestos forms a¡e

examined and referenced throughout the analytical session.

IV. GENERAL OVERVIEW OF ASBESTOS IN BUILDINGS - HAZARDS AND
MANACEMENT

The inhalation ofasbestos fibers has caused the development ofasbestos related diseases

such as asbestosis (lung scaning) and increased risk to developing either lung cancer or
mesothelioma (a cancer of the linings of the lung or abdominal cavity). Also asbestos has been one
of the most heavily litigated substances that have been used in commerce.

The USEPA, through the NESHAP regulations (40 CFR 61, Subpart M) has identified
ACM as being friable or nonfriable. NESHAP revisions have placed the ACM into two categories:
Cateeory I nonfriable ACM, includes four types of ACM including packings, gaskets, resilient floor
coverings, and asphalt roofing products. The second, Category II nonfriable ACM, means any
nonfriable material excluding Category I nonfriable ACM, The EPA uses cement board products as

an example. Regulated Asbestos-Conøining Material (RACM) includes:
(a) friable ACM;
(b) Category I nonfriable ACM that has become friable;
(c) Category I nonfriable ACM that will be o¡ has been subjected to sanding, grinding,

cutting or abrading;
(d) Category II nonfriable ACM that has a high probability of becoming friable by the forces

expected to act on the material in the course of demolition or renovation operations.
The Building Owner having a structue containing ACM has the responsibility of insuring

that asbestos hbers a¡e not released into the environment. This goal can be achieved by inspecting
the premises for ACBM and then determining there potential (hazard assessment) to release hbers
into the environment. After a hazæd assessment is made, the appropriate response action can be
utilized to prevent or eliminate the potential haza¡ds. The hazard assessment is based on the type of
asbestos, its friability, condition (amount damaged) and the potential of the ACBM to release fibers
to the environment. Friable surfacing mate¡ial can obviously pose more of a potential for fiber
release than pipe that is covered with a wrap, However, if the wrap is missing or damaged, then

Project #l l-04600
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pipe insuiation has a greater probability of releæing fibers. Non-friable material such as floo¡ tiles,
mastic, a¡rd cement products have the least potential to release fibers.

Fibers from non-friable ACBM a¡e released when the material is cut, drilled, salded, or in
any other manner of disturbing material integrity. In buildings, fibers are most likely to be released
during routine maintenance procedures, major renovation of demolition projects involving ACBM
either directly or indirectly.
Unless building materials have been sampled and analyzed for asbestos it must be freated as
Presumed Asbestos-containing building materia[, PCBM,

V. DISCUSSION
The Clean Air Act (CAA) required the U,S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) to

develop and enforce regulations to protect the general public from exposure to airbome
contaminants that are known to be hazardous to human health. In accordance with section ll2 of
the CAA, EPA established the National Emissions Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants
(NESHAP) to protect the public, Asbestos was one of the first haza¡dous air pollutants regulated
under Section 112. On Ma¡ch 31,1971, EPA identified asbestos as a haza¡dous pollutant, and on
April 6, 1973, EPA first promulgated the Asbestos NESHAP in cFR parr 61. kL 1990, EpA
promulgated a revised NESHAP regulation.

The Asbestos NESHAP regulation protects the public by minimizing the release of asbesros
fibers during activities involving the processing, handling, and disposal ofasbesros-containing
material. Accordingly, the Asbestos NESI{AP specifies work practices to be followed during
demolitions and renovations of all strucfl¡res, installations, and buildings (excluding residential
buildings that have four or fewer dwelling units). In addition, the regulations require the owner of
the building and/or the contractor to notify applicable state and local agencies and/or EpA Regional
Offices before all demolitions, or before renovations of buildings that contain a certain Uueshãl¿
amount of asbestos materials,

VI. RECOMMENDATIONS
The asbestos NESIIAP work practice standards apply durir,rg renoyation and dernolition

projects with at least 80 linea¡ meters (260 linear feet) of regulated asbestos-containing materials
ßACM) on pipes, 15 square meter (160 square feet) of regulated asbestos containing materials on
other facility components, or at leæt one cubic meter (35 cubic feet) offfacility components where
the amount of RACM previously removed from pípes and othe¡ facility components could not be
measu¡ed before sfripping,

These recommendations are based on current standards and regulations issued by the U.S.
EPA and the State ofNorth Ca¡olina asbestos regulations,
The Building Owner must be made awa¡e of air quality a¡rd final clea¡ance regulations that may be
required during oi after a renovation or demolition proJect involving asbestos-containing mateÁds.

Prepared By:

Ç) ,D ir
¿/t¿n"a' \-4-JtæJ{".^--.\

James E. Buchanan, CIE

Project #l t-04600
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TRINITY ENVIRONMENTAL
3747 EVERGREEN DRIVE

TRINITY, NC 27370

Final Visual Inspection and Air Sampling

Project: FormerComme¡cialstructure Date: 7lt5l20t1
Location: 1103 West Club BIvd Durham North Carolina
Contractor: ElvfE Industrial Services, LLC

Final Visual Inspection No, I Time Sø¡ted l4:00 Time Finished 14:30

VISUAL INSPECTION

square feet

AIR SAMPLING

These results are for the abatement a¡ea and this final inspection may be invalidated upon fufher
demolition, renovation or other construction that occurs in the abatement area after visual and final air sampling.

Comments:

ant coating; +/-3,000 square feet

Sample ID No. Sample Location Fibers per cc Pass / Fail
Structure is not to be re-occupied
Reported immediate demolition

Signature of Accredited Air Monitor / NC No.

90054
Signature of Supervising Air Monitor / NC No.



North Carolina
Department of Health and Human Services

Division of Public Health

Health Hazards Control [Jnit

ll-0r1

D em olition f{otific ation
Permit #: N/A

NESHAP #: 40621

Datelssued: 06-30-2011

Removal Start:
End:

Owner:
NC DENR
401 Oberlin Rd Suite 150

Raleigh, NC 27605
Contact: Billy Meyer
Phone:

Operator: Withers & Ravenel Inc
111 MacKenan Dr Cary, NC

Transporter:
EME Industrial Services LLC
1541 Pleasant Ridge Rd
Greensboro,NC 27409-
Contact: James Hamm
Phone: (336) 664-0003

Inspector:
JAMES E BUCHANAN - #1OOOO

Samples Collected

'Work Practices: bulldozer/loader

RACM:

Signatory: James Hamm

Facility: Old BB&T Site

Location: flooring & roofing
Contact: Billy Meyer
Address: 1103 W Club Blvd Durham, NC
Size: 3500 sf # of Floors:

DemolitionStart: 01-18-2011
End: 07-26-2011

Removal Contractor:
EME Industrial Services LLC
1541 Pleasant Ridge Rd
Greensboro,NC 27409-
Contact: James Hamm
Phone: (336) 664-0003

Contact: LautaPowers
27511

Transporter:

County: Durham

Days: M TU W TH F
Hours: 7:00 AM - 5:00 PM

Demolition Contractor:
EME Industrial Services LLC
1541 Pleasant Ridge Rd
Greensboro, NC 27409-
Contact: James Hamm
Phone: (336) 664-0003

Phone: (919) 469-3340

Landfill:
A-1 Sandrock Inc
2091 Bishop Rd
Greensboro, NC 27406-
Contact: John Marston
Phone: (336) 855-8195

Designer:

Contact:
Phone:

Supervising Air Monitor:

EME Industrial Services LLC 1541 Pleasant Ridge Rd Greensboro, NC 27409-

Any revisions to this Permit/Notification must be submited to the Health Hazards Control

Unit (HHCU). Waste Shipment Records (WSR) shall also be submitted to the HHCU.

These forms must be submitted, in writing, on a form provided or approved by the HHCU

within the time timits prescribed by the rules governing the HHCU Program. Failure to

submit these forms may result in the initiation of enforcement actions.

-5-Á:-¿"_=_
Mina Shehee

Acting Head, OEE Branch
NCDHHS - Division of Public Health

1912 Mail Service Center Raleigh, NC27699-1912
Phone: (919)707-5950 Fax: (919) 870-4808

REMOVAL PERMITS MUST BE POSTED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT
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T

2750 Patterson Street
Creensboro, NC 274O7
336-855-7925 Phone
800-999-6510 Toll Free

336-855-41 39 Fax

www.ecoflo.com
ECOFLO Inc
2750 Patterson St
Greensboro NC27407

Federal EPA ID
NCD980842132

Durham NC

July 20 201 I

CERTIFICATE OF' COMPLIANCE

ECOFLO Inc has received the waste material from I103 West Club
Boulevard, Durham NC on July 20 20ll & delivered by EME lndustrial
Services LLC.

I certify on behalf of ECOFLO Inc that to the best of my knowledge,
The above-described waste was managed in compliance with all
applicable laws, regulations, permits, and licenses on the date listed
above.

1103 W Club Boulevard

Marvin R Sparks Jr
Manager of Safety & Compliance
Federal EPA ID: NCD980842132

July 20 201I

n
\þ

Taking the hazard out of waste management.

York, PA Greensboro, NC Americus, GA



:otrLff
Patterson Street
ì )oro, NC274O7
: J36-855-7925 Fax 336-855-4139

CREDIT CARO fl:
EXPIRATION DATE:

SECURITY #:

INVOIGE

t-zd-(\DATE:

)<: r t/JCd'J
._ 

n

2&frb

: €e'=31 fvrcln"l

lchecks payable lo ECOFLO, lnc.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESSI
,,i-'"''-.



Refrigerant Recovery

for

tMt Inilustrial $eruices, [[G

Job-Site Description:

103 W. Club Blvd

Total Circuits Recovered

Refrigerated Circuits

Total Cylinde¡s Recovered

Total Refrigerant Recovered (in lbs.)

R-22 Recovered

1

1

0

I
I

www.raprec.com TOLL FREE: 877.372.7732



Recovery Service
J "( - Stl, Re ¡aotr.

EtE hüu$thl $oruhos, ll[
07t14t2011
49093JS

Desc
Trane

R-22 (97% - 100%) Removed

Model#
YCD090C310BD

Serial#
K371 01 8540

Job-Site Address
103 W. Club Blvd
Durham, NC27704

RaoRec lD
152340

Quantity
I

8

www.raprec.com TOLL FREE: 877.372.7732



Tech nicia n Certifications
I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

l

I

I

I

Program EPA APProved
december2S.1993

cERrrFfcArEno. s3g7g5 512710

NAME: SAM COMPTON

hD bs crllllcd .¡ ¡

TINIVERSAL
lñùnHrn ¡t FqrlFd b! ¡ÍlcF.ll prfl ¡l rubprñ f



hItETtEIç ETL SEMKO
l7l7 Adiogue Lanc
ÇolumDus, OH $nE

RrpoRt SERLALNLTNßER:

MR¡n¡ncnx¡RDEcrsloN:
TËsmNFoR:

UNrr Trsrno:
UNrr SeRrAINTnæm.:
U¡m Tvpn:
FE.Ep ÌvfEfiIoo:
CownessoR TYre:
CONæRESSORSËTIIALNO.; OO66EAND00669
CoLtpnessoR MoroR:
Coxo¡Ns¡RTvrr:
Acctn¿u¡,eroR T\rPE:
On SBp¡n¡roRTwB:

RËFRIGERANT RECOVERY'RECYCLING EQUIPi'IENT
CERTIFICATION PROGRAM

hogiram of the Air-CondttionÌng & Reftigeration Institute

TEsrRrponr

RRRE-06042Q-l
Quet-rmn
ARI Certification Program for
Refri gerant RecoverylResycling Equipment
4100 North FaÍrfrv Drive, Suite 200
Arliugton, V^22203

Rarm Rrcovnnv@ (El M¡,csmo)
NoNE, Two lh.oroTypB UMTS TESTßÞ

Rncovrny
V¡,pon
BlrssrrelD, RECIpRocATtNo, MoDEL CFC

PRESSURE REGr.rLAroR TwB: lv|rN. CoNT. SucnoN - CROT-6 0/60, Cowosr'¡sBn - ORI-6 65/2Zs

GnsoI,r¡le Er{crNE, HoI IDA GX270-RA2
(2x) Fnwro Tuer, 3 ße'ws, L4" x 14", 3/E" Dte. Tuuu.lc
I{ËNRv S-7061HE, 7/8" FPT Ponrs, |/2" MFLARE FfE Ponrs
IIsNRv S-5887, 7/8" FPT Ponte, 3/8'MFlaru: On R¡nnN

Nor.¡¡
Uruts appear to be new with no observable defects.

N/A 6/t2t06 &,luLS/06
Selected Received

ARI740-95, ARI740-98
Src Q102, Part 2
Ce¡tification Program Operational Manual, March 2000

These rcsults only apply to the item descrÍbed in this rÊport, which shall ¡ot be
reproduced, exccpt in full, withort obaining prior rrriüen approvel Êom
Int€rtclq ËTL SEMKO. No portion of this testing has been subcont-acted to
odrer laboratories. All quautified dafa is haccablc to national staudards of
mêâêurtu.Entc. The eoúinated ãppcom m Q102.

Dnren,Tvpnl
Co¡¡pmowoFUwn':

D/.res:

TnsrMetHoo:
Aorusn"r¡rrs ro lvlrr¡¡op;
Spr-ec'now PRocEDr.rRE :

Noucs:

12113/Q6

Tested

tg! &+ 

Docmc¡rsrrcsnrine R.sisrefedl

Bn¡r{ootr¡ Burro¡¡
ENcINEERI NC TECMTCTE¡I

I

REVIEWED BY: RAMZI .qMAWI

ENGtNEERtrtc Mervecen



I hereby certify that all refrigerant was removed from 103 W. ClubBlvd on July 14,2011, as more specifically st

fofth in the attached itemization.

i also certify that:

./ An EpA Certified Technician was used to perform the service and complete EPA documentation as

required by the EPA - Clean Air Act'

./ EpA Certified and ARI Certified equipment was used to recover the refrigerants.

./ The units were recovered to EPA required levels'

./ Recovered refrigerants were transported to an EPA ceftified reclamation facility.

Rapid Recovery

By
øá*1.#

Sam Compton



NSURANCE CERTIFICATE



Withers & Ravenel, lnc,
111 MacKenan Drive
Cary, NC 275'l'l

CANCELLATION

WITHERS

@ 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

ID: KXOP

A,CORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
OATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

04t07111

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF TNSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTTTUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING TNSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: lf the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSUREO, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. lf SUBROGATION lS WAIVED, subject to
thetermsandconditionsofthepolicy,certainpoliciesmayrequireanendorsement Astatementonthiscertif¡catedoesnotconferrightstothe
certif¡cate holder ln lleu of such endorsementlsl.

PRoDrrcER 336-272-716'l
Senn Dunn - GSO
s6z5 n. Eim sc 336.346-1397
P O Box 9375
Greensboro, NC 27429-0375
Scott C. Shepherd

ffiü¡î'' Elaine Grav
l'jlHn"'" ..,. 336-346-1337 I üê. ru.r, 336-346-1397
F'iÍS!"". eoravúDsenndun n,com
:l'l!9x::5," 

". 
EMEtN.l

INSURERISì AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

INSURED EME lndustrial Services, LLC
1541 Pleasant Rídge Rd
Greensboro, NC 27409

|NSURER a , Nautilus lnsu¡ance companv 17370

rNsuRER B 'Great 
Divide ¿5224

tNsuRER c: Great Amercian lnsurance Go, 1 6691

INSURER E:

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RÊOUIREMENT, TERIV OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERT¡FICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAIO CLAIMS.

TYPE OF INSURANCE ÞÔI ICY NIIMRFR LIMITS

A

A
A

GEf

x

X

JERAL LIABILITY

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILIÏY-l 
"^".-"oo. |xl o""r*

Contr Poll-Occur

x
=cPol 

51 59471 1

=cPo1 
51 59471 I

=cPol 
51 59471 1

04t10t11

04t10t11

04t10t11

04t10t12

o4t10t12

04t10112

EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,00(
UAMAþE IUÑEIIITU
PRFMISFS lFâ d.d¡rÞñ.Þl s 100,00(

MÉO EXP (Anv one Derson) ¡ 10,00(

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY 1,000,00(

x Prof-Claims Made GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2,000,00(

GEI AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG $ 2,000,00(

".,.r""1x115,* I 1r.,"

B

AU']

X

OMOBILE LIABILITY

ANY AUTO

AtL OWNED AUTOS

SCHEDULED AUTOS

HIRED AUTOS

NON-OWNED AUTOS

3APl5't 594811 041'10111 04110112

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
(Ea accjdent)

s 1,000,00(

BODILY INJURY (Per person) s

BODILY INJURY (Per aæident'

PROPERTY DAMAGE
(Per aæ¡dent)

$

A

UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

X I occun_-l.*,"r-"oo.
:FX15l 59451 1 04t'tDt11 04t10t12

EACH OCCURRENCE 5,000,00(

X AGGREGATE $ 5,000,00(

OEDUCTIBLE

ÞtrlFNtttôñt

s

X $

B

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS'LtABtLtrY Y/ N
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVÉ fì;-l
oFF|CER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? I r I
(Mandatory ln NHì
lf yes, desqibe under
hÈc^Þtott^Àt 

^E ^oÉo^tt^f,rc 
hôr^,-

N/A wC415159461'l o4t14t11 04t,t4t12

X stA
/tl^

JIH
EÞ

E L, EACH ACCIDENT o 1,000,00(

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEI s 1,000,00(
nlêÉÁeE - oñt lav I s '1.000,00(

c :qurpment FtoaleÌ

-eased & Rented

tAcl 64333400 04t10t1'l 04t10t12 _¡mit 300,00r

led I,001

DESCRIPIION OF OPERATIONS / LOCAIONS / VEHICLEÞ- (Attach ACORD '1 01, Additional Remarks Schedule, ¡f morç space is required)
t/Vithers 4 Ravenel, lnc.ís.listed as an additional insured with respects to
general liability as per written contract,

SHOULO ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

**!trí¿Q

ACORD 25 (2009/09)



ATTACHMENT C _

Asbestos Waste Shipment Record



#11-074

lþrl¡h Hrztrdr Confol Unlt

1, WarÈ Gonerato/Orynaf Nrmo and Addm¡¡:
1 103 I,tl Club BIvd
Durham, NC

Work Slb N.me and Phy.lcrl Addr€.!:

SAME AS O$TNER

W¡¡lc Genorator(hmer Phone Numben

Laura Powers rWither&Ra
, 91 % 469-3340

Z Confactor Nano .nd Addre$:

1541 Pleasant Ridge
EME Industrial Servj.ces ,LLC

Road, Greensboro, NC 27409
Conbactor Phons Number:

, 336 ì 664-0003

3, Wæt Dllpoc¡l Slto (WDS) Nrme, Mrlllng Addr€3¡:

A-1 Sandrock
2091 Bishop Rd. rGreensbororNC

WDS Phy.lcal Slte Locatlon:

2091 Bishop Road
WDS Phone Number:

r 336r 855-8195

NCL¡ndfllPerm¡tl: 41 -17

4, Name ol Rc¡ponrlblc Açncy

t l For.yh Co. Envlrmmsntd Affilrr Dspt
[ ¡ MockLnbu]g Co, Dcpt ot Enylrcnm€ntal Protecton
D0 NC DHHS - He.lth H¿üdr Conrot Un¡t
[ ] WNC Reglond Alr Pollutlon Control Agency

s. Delcrrpdonormabrrab: Non Friable Flooring, Roofing

RQ, ASBESTOS, CLASS 9
NA 2212, ilt

8. Spoclal Handllng ln¡h¡ctloN rnd Addldonrl ¡donn!üon:

DO NOT TEAR BAGS

EMERGENCY CONTACT: DMSION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AT 1-800-858-0368

9' CONIRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION: I hereby rlechn that th. conLnt ol thl! conrlgnm€nt lre tu¡ly ¡nd acrurrdy doscrlbad abov. by propor rhlpplng
nrm. and !r€ cl.srltlod, prck d, mrrked, lnd label.d, and aÞ ln rll rÐlp.cts ln proper conrlltlon for transport by hlghway æcordlng to appllcablo
lnbmltþn l ¡nd goyrmment r€gulrtloß.

PddedrrypodNr,*"r',0". Kenny Grime'*t Operations Manager

James Brittian, Supervisor
sant Ridqe Road, Greensboro

l'1. framport r 2 (Ackno\!9ü9m€nl of Roc.¡pt ol Materlalr):

13. Waltc Ollpo.âl Slb: Ownor or Op.rrtor CcrüflÐ¡lon ot R.colpt of Arb€doo Mr¡arh¡r Coy!rcd bythlr Mlntfort, Excapt ú Nobd ¡n ltgm *12.

Prinbd,TypodNrruanv, ,-liz' *., (øll: - tcç|, ofoh¿ Totrnyelsht(fonnr 1,47,

Nd DEPARTilEMÍ oF HEALTH AND HUÍIIAN sERvIcEs
DIVISION OF PUBLIC HEALTH
HEALTH HA:ZARDS CONTROL UN]T

TYPE OR USE BALLPOINT PEN
PRESS FIRI'LY -ALL COPIES
MUST 8E LEGIBLE

NORTH CAROLINA ASBESTOS WASTE SHIPMENT RECORD

(f copy- Wa.tr Corrntor/Ovrner; t c.pÞ Contrlctoñ I copy -,TraBport ç 1 clpy Ð¡.pooal Snc; 1 copy - Horlth Hâzùd¡ Control Un¡t)



ATTACHMENT D -
Photographic Record



Photognphic Record
Proiect Name: BB&TSíte, noj West Club Blvd., Durham, NC DSCA lD # jz'ootj
Frame No. t

Description: View of Former BB&T site wíth security fence surounding the property.

Frame No. z

Description: Vtew of the Durham Area Transit Authority (DAfÐ bus stop located at the northeast
corner of the property.



Photognphic Record
Proiect Name: BB&TSíte, noj West Club Blvd., Durham, NC DSCA lD # jz'ootj

Frame No.3

Descríption: View of dust control activities.

Frame No.4

Description: View of the former BB&T building after demolition activítíes on luly t9, zott.



Photognphic Record
Project Name: BB&TSíte, noj West Club Blvd., Durham, NC DSCA ID # 32-oo13

Frame No.5

- Description: View of the former BB&T building after demolition actívitíes on /uly zo, zott.

Frame No. 6

Description: View of the former BB&T building after demolition activities on /uly zz, zott.



Photographic Record
Project Name: BB&T5íte, noj West Club Blvd., Durham, NC DSCA lD # jz-ooz3

Frame No.7

Description: View of the former BB&T building slab after voids were sealed with concrete on /uly
z/h, zott.

Frame No. B

Descriptíon: View of the post demolition activities outdoor ambient air sample
(z o t t-B- t O utdoo r Air).



Photognphic Record
Proiect Name: BB&TSite, noj West Club Blvd., Durham, NC

Frame No. g

DSCA lD # 3z-oot3

Description: View of the former BB&T property after completion of demolition activities and
rem ova I o f security fen ce.



ATTACHMENT E -
Ambient Air Monitoring Data



Iable 1: Demolition Ambient Air VOC & PCE Monitoring Results

DSCA ID No.: 32-0013
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l9-Jul-1 1 (Stat of Demolition)
7:30 Background 2.648 - 5.633 <5

l0:30
Perimeter 6.667 - r8 7 <5

Work Area t2r <5

I l:00
Perimeter 2.2 -3.9 NA

Work Area 00 NA

I 1:30 Perimeter 00 NA

12:00
Perimeter 00 NA

Work A¡ea 5 NA

l3:00
Perimeter 0.0 NA

Work Area 00 NA

l3:35
Perimeter 00 NA

Work Area 00 NA

14 00
Perimeter 00 NA

Work Area 00 NA

l4:30
Perimeter 00 NA

Work Area 00 NA

l5:00
Perimeter 00 NA

Work Area 00 NA

l5:30
Perimeter 00 NA

Work Area 00 NA

20-Jul-l I (Continued Demolition)
8:00 Background NMT <5

l0:30 Perimeter 57 <5

I l:30
Perimeter <2.0 NA

Work Area < 1.0 NA

l2:30
Perimeter 00 NA

Work Area 00 NA

l4:30
Perimeter 00 NA

Work Area 00 NA

2l-Jul-l I (End of Demolition)
800 Background NM' <5

l0:15
Perimeter < 1.5 NA

Work Area < 1.5 NA

l2.'30
Perimeter 00 NA

Work Area 00 NA
VOC values collected using a ppbRAE

PCE values collected using a Dråger CMS (5 to 500 ppm)

VOC : volatile organic compound

ppm = parts per million

Background : readings ¿long prop€rty boundry prior to demolit¡on activities

Work Area: readings from a central location within fenced area ofthe building demolition

Perimeter = readings along property boundry durring demolition activities

NM+ = vOCs not monitored due to high humidity interference w¡th ppbRAE
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l..Jo Sampling Date (mm/dd/yy)
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Sampling Type
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Sampling Durration

.^
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tr
E is- 1,2-Dichloroethylene

æ
ra Tetrachloroethylene

:^
-¡\o

ts
lc

J lrans- 1,2-Dichloroetþlene

R- Trichloroethylene

Io(¡
tr
E- Vinyl chloride



ATTACHMENT F -
Laboratory Report and COC



*ESC
Laura Powers
withers & Ravenef Eng. - DSCA
111 MacKenan Dr.ive
Cary, NC 27511

The analvtical results in this report are based upon
bv vou, ihe client, and are for your exc.Iusive use.
qúeêtiôns regardini this data package, please do not

information supplied
Tf vou have anv
hesltate to caiL.

Entire Report Reviewed BY:

T. Afan Harvilf ' ESC Representative

La boratory Certi fr cati on Numbers

A2LA - 7467-07, AIHA - 100789, AL - 40660, C4^- -r-2-3-21, CT---qH-0+27,, EL--- 881 481-ep,-: gzii rN -'c-rÑ-01,-Kt --ÓoOrO.4YUSr'- 001þ._NC--- ENV375/DW21704,^ND - R-140
ñi - iñoôz,NJ NELAÞ - iNqQ?, sc - b4004, rN - ?QQ9,.^Y4^- 00109, t1Y-:^??l^-

^z 
- oòi>;'iìñ --õ4i-gee-3es; Ny - 11?42, wr - eeB0e3e10, NV - rN6000320084'

TX - T104704245, OK-99r5

Accreditation is ooly applìcable
by ESC lab Sciences.
Note: The use of the Preparatory

to the test methods specified on each scope of accreditation held

EPA Method 3511 is not approved or endorsed by the CA ELAP.

This report may not be reproduced, except in full, without wlitten approval from ESC Lab Sciences.
Where applicable, samplinq conducted by ESC is pelformed per guidance provided
in Ìaboratory standard operating procedures: 060302, 060303, and 060304'

12065 l,ebanoD Rd.
Mt. Juliet, 'IN 31122
(615) ?58-5858
1-800-?61-5859
Fax (615) ?58-5859

Tax I. D. 62-081'4289

Est.19?0

Report Summary

Wednesday August 03, 20II

Report Number: 1528801
Samples Received: 08/02/tI
Client Project : 02060496.32

Description: Former BB&T

Paqe 1 of 5



*ESC
L'A'Ër S.C'l'E.N'C'E'5

f4ithers & Ravenel Enq.
Laura Powers
111 MacKenan Drive

cary, NC 27511

DSCÀ

12065 Lebanon Rd.
¡4t. Juliet/ ÎN 31122
(615) 7s8-5858
1-800-?61-s859
Fax (615) 758-5859

Tax LD. 62-08).4289

Est. 1970

Quality Assurance Report
Level II

L528801
Auqust 03,2011

zed

1,1,1-rrichroroethane < -o2 ppb iffi8:;å 3ï',tl',1i3lr',12
wcs486?4 08/02/77 23t 46
t{c5486:74 0B/02/71 23: A6

wG548674 OB /02/tI 23 z 46
wG548674 08/ 02/II 23t 46
vic548614 08 / 02/lr 23" 46
wG5486?4 O8/02/7I 23:46
WG54B6?4 OB/02/tr 23:46

carbon tetrachforlde < .02 ppb wG548674 08/02/Il 23:46

chloroethane < .04 ppb t'lG54B6?4 08/02/1L 23:46

Chloroforn < .02 ppb tqc5486?4 08/02/7f 23:46

chloromethane < -03 ppb wG548674 OB/O2/I\ 23:46

cis-1,2-DichÌoroethene < .02 ppb [lG54B6?4 08/02/n 23:46

cis-1,3-DlchÌoropropene < .02 ppb I4G54B6?4 08/02/!1 23:46

Ethytbenzene < .03 ppb 9lG54B6?4 0B/02/7a 23246

Tetrachforoetbylene < .02 ppb wG5A8614 0B/02/7L 23:46

trans-1/2-Dichloroethene < .02 ppb wG548674 o8/02/1I 23t46

trans-1,3-Dichroropropene < .03 ppb rlc5486?4 08/02/71- 23:46

Trichloroethylene < .02 ppb vrG54B6?4 08/02/17 23:46
wG5486?4 0B/02/77 23 t 46

3i46

Laboratory Control sampIe
Known Val Resuft

1, 1 , 1-Iri chloroethane
l, 7 | 2 | 2-Tetr achloroetbane
1, 1, 2-Trichloroethane
1,1-Dichloroethane
1, 1-Dichloroethene
1, 2 -Dibromoethane
1, 2 -Di chloropropane
1,4-DichÌorobenzeDe
Ben z ene
carbon tetracttlorlde
Chforoethane
Chloroform
Chloromethane
cis-1, 2-Dichloroethene
ci s -1, 3 -D.i chloroProPeDe
Ethylbenzene
Tet ra ch1 o r oethy 1 en e
trans- 1, 2 -Dichloroethene
traDS-1, 3-DichloroProPene
Tr i chl oroethyÌen e
Vinyl acetate
vinyl chforide

ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb
ppb

0.456
o .4'7 5

o .482
o .462
0.436
0.485
0 .482
0.465
0.459
o .45'1
0.418
0.461
0.439
0.A28
0.478
o.492
o .462
0.443
O.4BB
0.445
0.550
o . 49't

91.3
94.9
96 .4
92 .4
B'1 .2
96.9
96.3
93.0
97.'l
97 .4
83.6
92.2
87.9
85.7
95.6
98.4
92 .5
BB.6

89.0
110.
99 .4
100.7

70-130
?0-130
7 0-13 0

70-130
70-130
70-130
?0-130
70-130
70-130
70-130
l 0-130
70-130
70-130
?0-130
?0-130
I 0-130
70-130
?0-130
70-130
l0- 13 0
70-130
?0-130
60-140

wG548674
!.rc5486?4
ti.lcs486?4
!tG548674
r{G548674
WG54B6?4
!rG54 B 67 4

wc548674
!,1G548674
WG54B6?4
vrc54B6?4

'{G548674[,ùG5 4 B 67 4

lic5 4 B 67 4

f,rc548674
wc54B614
wG548674
!1lG5 48 67 4

lic5486?4
wc54861 4

wG5486'14
v1c5a86'14
r.1G548674

L, 4 -Bronof luorobenzene

Laboratory control
Ref

Sanple Dupl.icate
SRecAnal

1,1,1-Trichloroethane ppb 0'453 0'456 91'0 10-130 0'610

1,1,2t2-'leltachforoethane bp¡ 0.4'13 0'475 94 '0 ?0-130 0'430
1,1,2-Trichloroethane ppb 0.4't4 0'482 95'0 70-130 1 69

l,l-Dichloroethane ppb 0.460 0'462 92'0 70-130 0'400
l,l-Dichloroethene ppb 0'435 0'436 87'0 ?0-130 0'170

* Performance of this Analyte i5 outside of established criteria'
For additional informatiòn, please see Attachnent A'List of A¡alytes with Qc QuaÌifiers.!

Units Result

[iG5486?4
wG54B614

'lG548674!,1G548674
t{G5486?4

25
25
25
25
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DSCA



Withers & Ravenel Eng. - DSCA

111 MacKenan Drive
Cary,NC 27511

Billing ¡nformation:

Accounts Payable
111 MacKenan Drive

Cary,NC 27511

An alvsiJContaineri Prese rvative Chain of Custody

eaeelotl

*ESÇ=
12065 Lebano¡l Ro¿d

ÛlLJuliEt,Tf"¡ 17122

Fhonq (Éool 7n7-58J9
Fhone (61 51 758-5t5S

Far': (615) 758-5859 .
1

Report to:
Laura Powers

Email:

lpowers@withersravenel.com
)roject

)escript¡on: FormerBB&T
lity/State
3ollected

iÞ__-t: r\: .J,-l.
'hone: 19l9) 469-3340
'AX: l9f9l 467-6008

Client Projsct #:

02060496.32

Lab Project #

WITHRAVD-0206049632

:"'ii?::l'::*" stte/Factltty lD#:

-ì2..fì0r 3
P O,#:

ected by (sìgnature):

tt/r'Crr4
ncdiøtely,l r -t'
kedonlce N]þ Y _

Rush? ( Lab MUST Be Not¡tied )

-SameDay... 
.... ...200%

X*"oo", ..100%

_Two Day .50%

_ThreeDay... ..25%

Date Results Needed

8is/n;;;-x*.
FAX? No Yes

No

of

Sample lD Comp/Grab Matrif Deplh Date Tme
Remarks/Contaminant Sample # (lab only)

À¿r l'-) -l Õ,,\Àorr. Aì,¡ Air çlt/n i1:CIç x s.,^-- 4 ^? 152 çrÇ¡nl'O

" "*{far.ri,.,'ssÍSoir

Remarks:

GW- Gióündwater WW-WasteWatúr DW- DrìnkingWetêr OT-Other pH

Flow

Temp

Other


